Race

Andromedan

Federation

Name Type
Bruno

EXP
Caligula

DEV
Cortez

COQ
DeSoto

COQ
Durando

DOM
Gilberto

INT
Gioberti

INT
Marcello Missiroli

PHT
Mazzini

DOM
Pablo

Cobra
Pavarotti

PYT
Rattazzi

DOM
Al Rashid

Tug

Tug+
Alabama

NCL
Ari

CAR+
Asawari

NCL+
Attila

DDG+
Australia

BC
Babak

Pol

Pol
Bailiff

Pol+
Barry

FFA

Beaty

Scenario

SH154

SH166

SH046

SL125

SH165

SH190

SH164

SH190

SH164

SL125

SL125

SH165

SHO055

SH038

SH068

SH063

SH099

SH141

SH023

SH169
SL162

SH063

SH029

Interrupted exchange
Return of the Darwin
Three against Cortez
Logistic assault
Starbase Sanguinax
Curiosity Kills
Insatiable Arbitrator
Curiosity Kills
Insatiable Arbitrator
Logistic assault
Logistic assault

Starbase Sanguinax

Mercy mission

Out of time, out of luck

The flawed trap

Strike at Rigel IV
Romulan shell game
Faulty logic

Holding out for a hero

Incident at Morkedia

Things aren't always as they seem

Strike at Rigel IV

Piranha!

Module

S2

X1

C2

CL09

X1

X1

X1

CL09

CL09

X1

S1

S1

R2

S1

R4

S2

S1

F1
CL17

S1

Year

186

207

173

190

195

188

189

188

189

190

190

195

164

178

171

177

178

179

183

162
179

177

181



Race

Name Type

FFG
Bowie

SC
Buford

DGX
Burke

FF

FFG
Bustos

APT
Caio Dulio

NCL+
Canaris

SCX
Carolina

CL+
Cassini

Tug
Charlemagne

DD
Chernavin

NAC
Clancy

CLC

CLC
Collingwood

DE+

DEA+
Constabulary

Pol
Constellation

DDX
Copernicus

Tug

Tug+
Coral sea

CB
Cousteau

GSC
Crockett

SC
Darius

DD

DD+
Darwin

CVL+

GSC+
Dayton

NCA
Degaulle

FFG

Scenario

SH063

SH130

SL156

SH169
TO7

SH132

SH143

SH166

SHO061

SH048

SL118

SH072

SH086
SH024

SH070
SH029

SHO076

SH166

SH057
SH069

SL160

SH133

SL127

SH069
SH096

SH071
SH166

SH084

SL118

Strike at Rigel IV
Negotiate!
Slugfest

Incident at Morkedia
The run for home

Operation Cutthroat
A double surprise
Return of the Darwin
Fleet of the moment
The Cassini incident
The battle of Adanerg
Ain't no free lunch

Here there be demons
Constabulary patrol

To do our duty
Piranha!

Quarantine
Return of the Darwin

Diplomatic disaster
Surprize fight

Hold that line!
Gremlins
Crockett and the snipe

Surprize fight
Revenge of the Eagles

Attrition assault
Return of the Darwin

Passing the football

The battle of Adanerg

Module

S1

S2

CL16

F1
C2

S2

S2

X1

S1

S1

CL09

R2

RS
S1

R3

X1

S1
R2

CL17

S2

CL10

R2
R4

R2
X1

R5

CL09

Year

177

165

185

162
184

167

179

207

172

155

167

181

179
187

174
181

160

207

165
171

177

168

163

171
172

176
207

179

167



Race

Name Type
Deputy

Pol+
Dewey

FFG
Dhlakama

DW
Dianna

SC+
Discovery

GSC
Donitz

FFG
Drake

FF
Dreyfus

FFX
Eisenhower

DD+

DDL+
El Dorado

CAR+

CAR+

CAR+
Essex

CC+

DDX
Excalibur

CccC

CC+
Exeter

CC+
Falklands

CL+
Farragut

CA
Fletcher

FFR
Flying Dutchman

FCR
Forrest

BCF
Galilei

TUG
Gendarme

Pol+
Genghis

DD
Gettysburg

CB
Ghengis

DDL+

Scenario

SH108

SH063

SH141

SHO061

SL155

SL117

SHO055

SH166

SH038
SH141

SL111
SH157
SL135

SH172
SH166

SHO055
SH059

T06

SH141

SH169

SH096

SH198

SL143

SH131

SH068

SH057

SH082

T07

A Klingon's revenge
Strike at Rigel IV
Faulty logic

Fleet of the moment
Hotter then blazes
Ghostlight: day one
Mercy mission
Return of the Darwin

Out of time, out of luck
Faulty logic

Ceasefire collapse!
Zarmoly by the tail
Zarmoly by the tail

When mountains walk
Return of the Darwin

Mercy mission
Ares is down!

The red Wyn express
Faulty logic

Incident at Morkedia
Revenge of the Eagles
The Orion in question
Betrayal at Oxvind V!
Hijacked!

The flawed trap
Diplomatic disaster
Pickett's charge

The run for home

Module

D3

S1

S2

S1

CL16

CL09

S1

X1

S1
S2

CLO08
X1
CL11

F1
X1

S1
S1

Cl

S2

F1

R4

R6

CL15

S2

R2

S1

R5

C2

Year

180

177

179

172

164

171

164

207

178
179

174
181
181

176
207

164
168

180

179

162

172

184

182

166

171

165

177

184



Race

Name

Gianello
Goose
Gorshkov
Guardian
Halsey

Hannibal

Hardy

Harwood

Hillery

Hoerner
Hoffa
Hokkaido
Holmes

Hood

Hoover

Hornblower

Hornet

Iowa
Izetbegovic
Janet Reno

Jellicoe

Type

FLG
AxCVL
CVS+
FAL
DE

DD+
DD+

FFE+
FFE+
FFA
FFD
FFS
FFS
FFS
NAC
LTT+
CL
Pol+
CA
CA
CAR+
Pol

FF
FFG

CA+
CAR+
CAR+
NCL+
DWV

FLG

Scenario

SH191

SL162

SH072

SH104

SH096

TO06
SH029

SH061
SH070
SH029
SH029
SH070
SH034
TO7

SH102
SHO071
SH061
SH133
SH129
SH057
SH019
SH131

SH130
TO7

SH179
SH061
SL111
SH063
SH195

SH198

Returning to the scene of the

Things aren't always as they seem

Ain't no free lunch
Disaster at Annox V
Revenge of the Eagles

The red Wyn express
Piranha!

Fleet of the moment

To do our duty

Piranha!

Piranha!

To do our duty

You can die without practice
The run for home

Romula Audacia

Attrition assault

Fleet of the moment
Gremlins

The derelict

Diplomatic disaster

The mighty Hood goes down
Hijacked!

Negotiate!
The run for home

Marching through Sherman's
Fleet of the moment
Ceasefire collapse!

Strike at Rigel IV

Hasty Carrier

The Orion in question

Module

R6

CL17

R2

R1

R4

Cl
K

S1
S2
S2
S1
#Adv
S2
S2
C2
S1
CLO08
S1
R6

R6

Year

160

179

181

178

172

180
181

172
174
181
181
174
179
184
184
176
172
168
163
165
171
166

165
184

169
172
174
177
183

184



Race

Name Type

FFG

FFG
John Paul Jones

FFG

FFG

FFG

FFG
Justice

Pol+
K4

BS
Kearsarge

NCL

NCL+
Konev

ECL+

ECL+
Kongo

CA

CA

CAR

CccC

CccC

CC+

CC+

CC+
Konkordium

DN+

DN+

DNG
Kripney

CFF
Kublai

DDL
Kynda

NCL+
Lafayette

CC+
Langley

FFV
Lawman

Pol
LeBeau

POL
Lehman

FFG
Lexington

CC+

CccC
Littorio

NCL+

Scenario

SH182
SH070

TO06
SH100
TO7
SH024
SH063
SH049

SH135
SHO061

SHO81
SH017

SH003
SH001
SH007
SH067
SH130
SL111
SHO011
SL131
SHO81
SH029
TO7

SH178
SH056
SH034
SL118
SHO061
SH058
SH198
SH069

SH080
SH002

SH143

Counterpunch
To do our duty

The red Wyn express
The chase

The run for home
Constabulary patrol

Strike at Rigel IV
Wolf in sheep's clothing

Rescue the supply tug
Fleet of the moment

Radey to the rescue
The Pleiades turkey shoot

The coming of the meteor
Sabotage

Rescue the hostages
Diplomatic immunity
Negotiate!

Ceasefire collapse!
Cavalry charge

No cavalry this time

Radey to the rescue
Piranha!
The run for home

Kripney at war

Surprise package

You can die without practice

The battle of Adanerg
Fleet of the moment
Starhunt

The Orion in question
Surprize fight

Dictator's diplomat
The surprise reversed

A double surprise

Module

M
R2

Cl
R4
C2
S1
S1
S1

S2
S1

R3
S1

#Bas
#Bas
#Adv
R2
S2
CLO08
#Adv
CLI10
R3

C2

S1

S1

CL09

S1

S1

R6

R2

R3
#Bas

S2

Year

172
174

180
181
184
187
177
155

170
172

175
184

160
161
161
163
165
174
182
182
175
181
184
167
165
179
167
172
165
184
171

171
173

179



Race

Name Type
Longstreet

FFG
Lysander

DDL+
Macedonia

CL+
Mallory

FFG
Marco Polo

GSC
Masada

CX
Masterson

Pol

Pol+
McCaffrey

FFRA+
McKeehan

POL
Messier

Tug+
Michigan

NCL+

NCL+

NCL+
Militia

Pol+
Minas Gerais

NCL+
Montgomery

FFG
Moore

FFRA+
Moskva

FFV
Mountie

Pol

Pol+
Nagumo

DE

DE
Nelson

CVB+

CVS+
Ness

Pol
New York

NCA
Nimitz

CVS

North

Scenario

SH172

SH063

SH096

SH020

SH129

SH166

SH169
SH020

SH102

SH198

SH023

SH038

SH100

TO7

SH104

SH086

SH029

SH102

SH017

SH068
SH104

SH182
SH137

SH070
SH029

SH131

SH100

SH096

When mountains walk
Strike at Rigel IV
Revenge of the Eagles
Romulan privateers
The derelict

Return of the Darwin

Incident at Morkedia
Romulan privateers

Romula Audacia

The Orion in question
Holding out for a hero
Out of time, out of luck
The chase

The run for home
Disaster at Annox V
Here there be demons
Piranha!

Romula Audacia

The Pleiades turkey shoot

The flawed trap
Disaster at Annox V

Counterpunch
First sting of the Hornet

To do our duty
Piranha!

Hijacked!
The chase

Revenge of the Eagles

Module

F1

S1

R4

#Adv

S2

X1

F1
#Adv

R4
R6
S1
S1
R4
C2
R1

RS

R4
S1
R2
RI

S2

S2

R4

R4

Year

176

177

172

172

163

207

162
172

184

184

183

178

181

184

178

179

181

184

184

171
178

172
173

174
181

166

181

172



Race

Name Type

FFX
Okinawa

CMC
Ortega

DW

DW
Ostrich

AuxCVL
Pacifier

Pol+
Peacemaker

Pol+
Peaceofficer

Pol+
Perry

FF
Perventez

NCL+
Pickering

FTR
Pompey

DD+
Posse

Pol
Potemkin

CA

CAR+

CA+

CAR+

CAR+
President Kravchuk

DWA
Prince of Wales

NCL+
Prinz Eugen

NCL+
Ralph Hayles

FFX
Ramadan

NCL+
RAmilles

CA+
Refuge

CLH
Renown

NCL

NCL
Repulse

NCL
Reuther

LTT+

Scenario

SH166

SH007

SL160
SHO11

SH136

SH069

SL117

SL117

SH057

TO7

SH186

SH068

SH058

SHO053

SH069

SH096

SH034

TO7

SH195

SH020

SH186

SL156

SH099

SL148

SHO076

SH181
SH070

SH060

SH024

Return of the Darwin
Rescue the hostages

Hold that line!
Cavalry charge

A duel of midgets

Surprize fight

Ghostlight: day one
Ghostlight: day one
Diplomatic disaster

The run for home

Klingons make lousy farmers
The flawed trap

Starhunt

Border incident

Surprize fight

Revenge of the Eagles

You can die without practice
The run for home

Hasty Carrier

Romulan privateers
Klingons make lousy farmers
Slugfest

Romulan shell game

A sense of obligation

Quarantine

The enemy within
To do our duty

Practice, practice, and then what?

Constabulary patrol

Module

X1

#Adv

CL17
#Adv

S2

R2

CL09

CL09

S1

C2

R2
S1
S1
R2
R4
S1
C2
R6

#Adv

CL16

R4

CL16

R3

=z

S1

Year

207

161

177
182

172

171

171

171

165

184

179

171

165

160

171

172

179

184

183

172

179

185

178

166

160

171
174

171

187



Race

Name Type
Revere

SC+
Richard E Byrd

CVL
Rickover

FFG

FFX
Roger Maris

TSS
Rokosovski

DEA
Rokosovsky

DEA+
Rommel

FFG
Sadat

DDG

DDG+
Saddam

DW
Sagan

CMV
Saratoga

CA
Sargon

DD+
Savimbi

DW
Shaitan

DD
Shaw

FFG
Shearson

FT
Sipowicz

POL
Skywalker

QS
Slovo

DW

DW
Smirnov

FFA

FFA+
Spruance

FFR
Stand Watie

FFG
Starduster

QL

Suffolk

Scenario

SH029

TO7

SH100
SH166

SH191

SHO081

SH017

SH141

SH061
SH186

SH141

SH182

SL118

SHO061

SL129

SL139

TO06

SH132

SH191

SL162

SL160
SL129

SH072
SHO017

SH096

SH172

SHO51

Piranha!
The run for home

The chase
Return of the Darwin

Returning to the scene of the
Radey to the rescue

The Pleiades turkey shoot
Faulty logic

Fleet of the moment
Klingons make lousy farmers

Faulty logic
Counterpunch

The battle of Adanerg
Fleet of the moment
Mass or maneuver
Win a few, lose a lot
The red Wyn express
Operation Cutthroat

Returning to the scene of the

Things aren't always as they seem

Hold that line!
Mass or maneuver

Ain't no free lunch
The Pleiades turkey shoot

Revenge of the Eagles
When mountains walk

The Federation exchange

Module

K

C2

R4
X1

R6

R3

S1

S2

S1
M

S2

M

CL09

S1

CL10

CL12

Cl

S2

R6

CL17

CL17

CL10

S1

R4

S1

Year

181

184

181
207

160

175

184

179

172
179

179

172

167

172

179

168

180

167

160

179

177
179

181
184

172

176

156



Race

Name Type

CL+
Suffren

FF
Sun Tzu

NCL+
Swift-Tuttle

TUG+
Tacitus

CLC+
Takagi

FFR

FFE
Tanaka

FFG

FFG
Tensing

FFS+
Texas

CL
Texas Ranger

Pol+
Thermopolae

CB
Timoshenko

DEA

DEA+
Togo

FFG
Unification

DNG

DNG

DNG
Unlimited Diversity

FT
Ushakov

FFG

FFG

FFG
Velikovsky

CAM
Vincennes

CX

CX
Wales

CL

CL+
Watson

Pol
Williams

Pol

Willis

Scenario

SH097

SL118

SH183

SH135

SH099

SH182
SH137

SH182
SH137

TO7

SH050

SH068

SL161

SHO081
SHO017

SH137
SL129
T07

SH156
SH149
SHO81
SH034
TO06

SL152

SH157
SL135

SH169
SH172

SH133

SH132

Morkedian Death March
The battle of Adanerg
The battle of Ayer's Rock
Rescue the supply tug
Romulan shell game

Counterpunch
First sting of the Hornet

Counterpunch
First sting of the Hornet

The run for home
Landing party

The flawed trap

The trojan freighter 111

Radey to the rescue
The Pleiades turkey shoot

First sting of the Hornet
Mass or maneuver

The run for home

The last fling

Evacuation

Radey to the rescue

You can die without practice

The red Wyn express
A nest of vipers

Zarmoly by the tail
Zarmoly by the tail

Incident at Morkedia
‘When mountains walk

Gremlins

Operation Cutthroat

Module

R4

CL09

S2

R4

S2

S2

C2

S1

R2

CL17

R3
S1

S2
CL10
C2
S2
S2
R3
S1
Cl
CL16

X1
CL11

F1
F1

S2

S2

Year

173

167

173

170

178

172
173

172
173

184

155

171

178

175
184

173
179
184
203
182
175
179
180
205

181
181

162
176

168

167



Race

General

Gorn

Name Type

Pol
Wolf

Tug+
Xerxes

DD

DD+
Yamamoto

CVS

CVS+
Yi Sun Sin

FFL
Yorktown

CA

CAR+

CAR+
Zhadanov

FFG
Zhukov

CVA+

CVA
Annox V

BS+
#6

FRS
37th PF Flotilla

PF-Flot
39th PF Flotilla

PF-Flot
44th PF Flotilla

PF-Flot
Archaeopteryx

Cv
Archeaopteryx

Cv
Barb

DD
Basilicon

(60). ¢

BCX

(60). ¢

BCH
Bearer of Grifatch

FCR
Black Vigil

SC
Champio

HDD+
Champion

HDD+

Scenario

SH132

SH102

SH047
SH097

SH182
SH137

SH183
SH036
SL111
SH029
SH068
SHO081
SH017
SH104

SH105
SH028
SH028
SH028
SH021
SH187
SL154
SH158
SL136
SH159
SL147
SH193
SH187

SL158

SHO022

Operation Cutthroat
Romula Audacia

The stasis box
Morkedian Death March

Counterpunch
First sting of the Hornet

The battle of Ayer's Rock
The critical hit

Ceasefire collapse!
Piranha!

The flawed trap

Radey to the rescue

The Pleiades turkey shoot

Disaster at Annox V

Repair forward
Descent of the hawk
Descent of the hawk

Descent of the hawk

Flight of the Archaeopteryx

Operation tribune
The Mulakee
Eagle Breaker

Flight of the hawk
Flight of the hawk

Accursed are the Peacemakers

Quick steal
Operation tribune
Dance of the damned

A different kind of web

Module

S2

R4

S1
R4

M
S2

M

S1
CLO08
K

R2

R3
S1

CL16
X1
CL11
X1
CL15

R6

CL17

S1

Year

167

184

152
173

172
173

173
166
174
181
171
175
184
178

176
184
184
184
178
180
163
183
184
184
185
180
180

174

178

10



Race

Name Type

HDD+
Chimericon

CA
Chromaticon

CCF
Coil

DD

DDF
Crotalian

HDD
Defender of the Cave

HDA
Double Thunder

HDV
Dragon of Three Stars

DN
Dragonbane

CLF
Dragonicon

CccC
Dragonscale

DLA
Eaglebane

HDD
Eradicator

BDD
Fang

DDF
Final Strike

CM
Firebreaker

HDX

HDX

HDX
First Strike

CLF
Fortitude

HDA
Galaga

BDL
Gdhar

CL
Harmony

HDD
Hero

BDD+
Hokan

BS
Iron Fang

BDL
Iron Hide

Scenario

TO7

SL128

SH101

SH127
SH187

SH187

SH064

SH064

SH170

SL124

SH170

SH021

SH098

SH064

SH187

SH150

SH158

SH159

SL136

SH101

SL142

SH170

SL128

SH101

SH022

SH187

SH098

The run for home
Advent of a gladiator
Plasmas vs. Drones

My brother, my enemy
Operation tribune

Operation tribune
Flank attack

Flank attack

In the open
Cloaked friendship

In the open

Flight of the Archaeopteryx

Starhawk rising
Flank attack
Operation tribune
Operation Achilles
Eagle Breaker

Flight of the hawk
Flight of the hawk
Plasmas vs. Drones
Escorts en passant

In the open

Advent of a gladiator
Plasmas vs. Drones
A different kind of web

Operation tribune

Starhawk rising

Module

C2

CL10

R4

S1

S1

F1

CL09

F1

R4

S1

S2
X1
X1
CL11
R4
CL12
F1
CL10

R4

R4

Year

184

165

182

162
180

180

180

180

172

178

172

178

177

180

180

182

183

184

184

182

179

172

165

182

178

180

177

11



Race

Name Type

BDD
Iron Scale

BDD

BDE
Iron Will

POL
Ironhide

HDA
Ironscale

BDA
Justicar

HDD
Kalessin

BDD
Little Jaw

BDE
Mercy Killer

FF
Naja

BDD
Perfection

HDD
Predatoricon

CA
Preserver

HDA

HDA
Prowler

LSC
Rajath

BDD
Ramoth

PFT
Reptilicon

BC

BC

BC
Rex

CCF
Sardith's Sword

HDD
Sarmanix

PFT-F
Sauricon

BC
Selach

CM
Shima

CLF

CLF
Smasher

Scenario

SH098

SH098
SL124

SH028

SH187

SH193

SH101

SL114

SH064

SH127

SH038

SH064

SH127

SL124
SH193

SH170

SH170

SH187

SL159

SH187

T07

SH138

SH170

T07

SH105

SL131

SH105
SH098

Starhawk rising

Starhawk rising
Cloaked friendship

Descent of the hawk
Operation tribune
Quick steal

Plasmas vs. Drones
Scout report

Flank attack

My brother, my enemy

Out of time, out of luck

Flank attack

My brother, my enemy

Cloaked friendship
Quick steal

In the open

In the open
Operation tribune
Assault by storm
Operation tribune
The run for home
The wreck of the Rex
In the open

The run for home
Repair forward

No cavalry this time

Repair forward
Starhawk rising

Module

R4

R4
CL09

R6

R4

CLO08

S1

S2

S1

S1

S2

CL09
R6

F1

F1

CL17

C2

S2

F1

C2

R1

CL10

R1
R4

Year

177

177
178

184

180

180

182

170

180

162

178

180

162

178
180

172

172

180

175

180

184

176

172

184

176

182

176
177

12



Race

Hydran

Name Type

BDD

BDD+
Snakebite

HDV

HDV
Snarl

BDD
Spiller of Warm Blood

CLF
Spine

DD

DDF
Spur

DD

DDF
Sting

DDF
Strongarm

BDD
Sword of the Tri-Star

DNF
Szura

HDD
Talons of Glory

HDD+
Thunderchild

CL
Thunderfoot

Tug

Tug-F
Tricericon

BC

BC
Tyranicon

CCF

CCF
Unity

HDD
Whiptail

BDD
Wyrm

BDD
Wyvericon

BC
Yevaud

BDD
Zilzar

BDA
Assassin

MNG

Scenario

SH101
SH150

SL124
SH193

SH105

SH187

SL128
SH187

SL128
SH170

SH105

SH187

SH187

SH060

SH142

SH053

SL154
SH187

SH170
SH187

SH038
SH187

SH187

SH103

SH038

SH101

SH105

SH187

SH160

Plasmas vs. Drones
Operation Achilles

Cloaked friendship
Quick steal

Repair forward
Operation tribune

Advent of a gladiator
Operation tribune

Advent of a gladiator
In the open

Repair forward
Operation tribune

Operation tribune

Practice, practice, and then what?

Desperate days
Border incident

The Mulakee
Operation tribune

In the open
Operation tribune

Out of time, out of luck
Operation tribune

Operation tribune

First arrest

Out of time, out of luck
Plasmas vs. Drones
Repair forward

Operation tribune

Heartcleaver

Module

R4
S2

CL09
R6

R1

M

CL10

CL10

F1

R1

S1

S2

S1

R4

S1

R4

R1

X1

Year

182
182

178
180

176

180

165
180

165
172

176

180

180

171

179

160

163
180

172
180

178
180

180

186

178

182

176

180

184
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Race

Name Type

Mongol
Attitude

Lancer

Lancer+
Blood

CVE
Brazen

HN
Capacious

FCR
Cat Killer

Curiassier
Chancellor

LM
Cold Fury

NVL
Concept

Lancer

LN

Lancer

Lancer

Lancer

Lancer+
Continuity

PFT
Copius

FCR
Endurance

PFT
Fortitude

Dragoon+
Foulkon

CVE
FP-Flotilla #21001

PF-Flot
Hullcrusher

CU
Hypothesis

LN
Idea

Lancer
Indeterable

Knight
Inevitable

KNX
Inexorable

Knight+
Insouciant

Knight
Integry

Hunter-A

Scenario

SH026

SH106
SH140

SL121

SH026

SH192

SH106

SL157

SL141

SH042

SL157

SH112

SH018

SH040

SHO026

SH152

SH192

SH152

SH140

SL141

SL163

SH146

SL157

SP0080

SH106

SH163

SH026

SH079

SL141

Andromedan raid

The count's coup
Tricked!

The only way to skin a cat
Andromedan raid

Playing catch-up

The count's coup

The fog of war, the frenzy of
Unexpected resistance
Selected attack

The fog of war, the frenzy of
Armed neutrality

Supply voyage
Brothers

Andromedan raid
After Yank's hole
Playing catch-up
After Yank's hole
Tricked!

Unexpected resistance
Mon in motion

Center of attention
The fog of war, the frenzy of
Attack!

The count's coup
Border Security
Andromedan raid

Moment of glory

Unexpected resistance

Module

S1

R1
S2

CL09

S1

R6

R1

CL17

CL12

Cl

CL17

C3

S1

Cl

S1

S2

R6

S2

S2

CL12

CL17

S2

CL17

CL13

R1

X1

S1

R3

CL12

Year

190

170
177

176

190

169

170

161

175

152

161

169

170

171

190

183

169

183

177

175

182

180

161

141

170

187

190

169

175
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Race

Name Type
Iron Triangle

Mon
Magnificent

Dragoon
Majestic

DG

Dragoon
Plan

LN

Lancer
Prince Hrakskit

Crusader
Provender

LTT+
Punctuality

Ranger
Reliable

PFT
Retribution

LB
Sanctity

Hunter
Starguild

Iroquois
Strongbow

Mohawk

TAR
Tenacity

RN
Testament

LB
Thunderer

Traveler
Vainglory

Hunter

Hunter

Hunter
Valiant

Hunter
Valorous

HN
Vehement

Hunter

Hunter
Vengeance

LB
Voluminous

FCR
Voracious

Cuirassier
Zenith

Scenario

SL163

SH106

SL157
SH112

SL157
SH079

SH154

SH066

SH042

SH026

SH026

SL121

SH154

SH146
SH160

SL157
SH106
SH018
SH042
SH112
SH018
SH112

SH026

SL116
SL121

SH160

SH192

SH018

Mon in motion
The count's coup

The fog of war, the frenzy of
Armed neutrality

The fog of war, the frenzy of
Moment of glory

Interrupted exchange

No escort; no problem
Selected attack
Andromedan raid
Andromedan raid

The only way to skin a cat
Interrupted exchange

Center of attention
Heartcleaver

The fog of war, the frenzy of
The count's coup
Supply voyage

Selected attack
Armed neutrality

Supply voyage
Armed neutrality
Andromedan raid

Interceptor training
The only way to skin a cat

Heartcleaver
Playing catch-up

Supply voyage

Module

CL17

R1

CL17
C3

CL17
R3

S2

S1

Cl

S1

S1

CL09

S2

S2
X1

CL17
R1
S1
Cl
C3
S1
C3
S1

CLO08
CL09

X1

R6

S1

Year

182

170

161
169

161
169

186

181

152

190

190

176

186

180
184

161
170
170
152
169
170
169
190

176
176

184

169

170
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Race

ISC

Name Type

THR
#63

PC
Amalgamation

PFT
Arbitrator

(60). ¢
Audacious

DDL
Baryon

FF
Battler

DD

DD
Boldness

Cv
Cavalry

CF
Celestra

CS

CS
Commandment

CEA
Competent

CEA
Conviction

DEA

DEA
Darter

DEA
Defender

DD
Dramagon

CS
Electron

FF
Fiery

DD
Firebird

CL
Flameflash

CL
Gryphon

CSX
Hattor

DD
Imala

DD
Interceptor

DEA

Scenario

SH192

SH025

T10

SH164

SL165

T10

SH024
SH025

SH155

SH199

SH044
SH024

SH092

SH155

SH103
SH092

SH155

SL147

SH139

T10

SL125

SL158

SL125

T10

SH190

T10

SL164

Playing catch-up

Solving the problem
The Romulan Civil War
Insatiable Arbitrator
Eat my dust

The Romulan Civil War

Constabulary patrol
Solving the problem

Circle the echelon
Long legs

First and future shock
Constabulary patrol

Ambush at waypoint
Circle the echelon

First arrest
Ambush at waypoint

Circle the echelon

Accursed are the Peacemakers

Pirate stew

The Romulan Civil War
Logistic assault

Dance of the damned
Logistic assault

The Romulan Civil War
Curiosity Kills

The Romulan Civil War

To pacify a Klingon

Module

R6

S1

X1

X1

CL17

X1

S1
S1

S2

R6

C2
S1

R5

S2

R4
RS

S2

CL15

S2

X1

CL09

CL17

CL09

X1

X1

CL17

Year

169

188

186

189

188

186

187
188

188

185

180
187

187

188

186
187

188

185

177

186

190

174

190

186

188

186

187
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Race

Name Type
Interrogator

SCX
Irela

DD
Mandate

CVE
Mira

CS
Neutron

FF
Oathtaker

CVLS
Opinion

DEA
Overseer

CA
Plasmabird

CL
Pol-24

Pol
Pol-27

Pol
Positron

FF
Pulsar

FF
Quark

FF
Resolution

DDL
Rosette

FF

FF
Satellite

FF

FF
Shield

FF
Solar Wind

FF
Solemnity

CccC
Stellar Harmony

(60). ¢
Stockade

FFA
Straightforward

BCS
Stronghold

FFA
Supernova

Scenario

T10

T10

SH103

SL147

SH190

SL164

SH155

SH190

SH190

SH184

SH184

SH190

SL125

SH139

T10

SL164
SL165

SH024
SH025

SL147

SL164

SL165

T10

SH103

SH092

SL164

The Romulan Civil War
The Romulan Civil War
First arrest

Accursed are the Peacemakers
Curiosity Kills

To pacify a Klingon
Circle the echelon
Curiosity Kills
Curiosity Kills

The trojan freighter

The trojan freighter
Curiosity Kills

Logistic assault

Pirate stew

The Romulan Civil War

To pacify a Klingon
Eat my dust

Constabulary patrol
Solving the problem

Accursed are the Peacemakers
To pacify a Klingon

Eat my dust

The Romulan Civil War

First arrest

Ambush at waypoint

To pacify a Klingon

Module

X1

X1

R4

CL15

CL17

£ £ £ £ K

CL09

S2

X1

CL17
CL17

S1
S1

CL15

CL17

CL17

X1

R4

R5

CL17

Year

186

186

186

185

188

187

188

188

188

175

175

188

190

177

186

187
188

187
188

185

187

188

186

186

187

187
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Race

Jindarian

Klingon

Name Type

FF
Tachyon

FF
Zoreq

DDG
Belva

CL
Black Rain

DN
Bluegrass

CA
Findahl

CL
Fire Arch

CL
Flavish

CA
Green Dome

CA
Redsnow

CL
Refrak

CA
Rehlnohr

CL
Scintilla

BC
Shrimka

CL
Skepter

DN
Smersh

CA
Starholme

BC
Stavager

CA
Stonecutter

HCS
Stoneslammer

LCS
Triangle

CL
Yellowstone

CA
Zhir

DN
#113

G2

Scenario

SL125

SH139

SH155

SH168

SH174

SH174

SH171

SH169

SH171

SH169

SH174

SH171

SH171

SH170

SH170

SH170

SH170

SH170

SH170

SH200

SH200

SH169

SH174

SH167

SL120

Logistic assault
Pirate stew

Circle the echelon

The wormy apple
Rock, paper, scissors
Rock, paper, scissors
Death by stoning
Incident at Morkedia
Death by stoning
Incident at Morkedia
Rock, paper, scissors
Death by stoning
Death by stoning

In the open

In the open

In the open

In the open

In the open

In the open

The price to pay

The price to pay
Incident at Morkedia
Rock, paper, scissors

Deadfall

Tang-Chi!

Module

CL09

S2

S2

F1

F1

F1

F1

F1

F1

F1

F1

F1

F1

F1

F1

F1

F1

F1

F1

R6

R6

F1

F1

F1

CL09

Year

190

177

188

152

185

185

174

162

174

162

185

174

174

172

172

172

172

172

172

187

187

162

185

145

168
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Race

Name Type
#32

G2
#33

G2
#89

G2
#C4

G2C
701st PF Flotilla

PF-Flot.

PF-Flot.
726th PF Flotilla

PF-Flot
751st PF Flotilla Raiders

PF-Flot.
753rd PF Flotilla

PF-Flot.
771th Maimers

PF-Flot.
772th Manglers

PF-Flot.
773th Murderers

PF-Flot.
774th Maniacs

PF-Flot.
Abomination

D6
Adamant

E4B

E4B
Adamnant

E4B
Adept

E4EB

E4D
Admiral Kang

C8B

C8K
Admiral Kruge

CIA
Agony

F5J
Akula

E3D
Alacrity

F5C
Anarchy

D6B
Annbhilation

D7B
Annihilation

Scenario

SH192

SH192

SL120

SH192

SH014
SH153

SL162

SH025

SL129

SH029

SH029

SH029

SH029

SL110

SH192
SH018

SH006

SL117
SH104

TO03
SH070

SHO81

SHO076

SP1701

SH167

SL115

SH010

Playing catch-up
Playing catch-up
Tang-Chi!

Playing catch-up

Fi-Con fiasco

The last day of the Bounty Hunter

Things aren't always as they seem

Solving the problem
Mass or maneuver
Piranha!

Piranha!

Piranha!

Piranha!

Escape from the Holdfast

Playing catch-up
Supply voyage

Assault on the Holdfast

Ghostlight: day one
Disaster at Annox V

The lone gray wolf
To do our duty

Radey to the rescue
Quarantine

Carrier escorts?
Deadfall

A taste of fire

The cutlass episode

Module

R6

R6

CL09

R6

S2

CL17

S1

CL10

CLO08

R6
S1

#Adv

CL09
R1

#Adv
R2

R3

R3

CL13

F1

CLO08

Year

169

169

168

169

181
183

179

188

179

181

181

181

181

149

169
170

167

171

178

174

175

160

166

145

174

166
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Race

Name Type

D7

D7B
Antagonist

D7

D7B
Archer

D5SD

D5SD

DSD

D5SD

DSDK

D5SD
Arduous

F5
Atropos

D6
Attacker

D7Z
Audacity

F5C
Bakurian

Fo6
Barbarian

F5C
Battleking

FX
Beluga

E3D
Berserker

CVT
Blackguard

F5B
Blackstar

F5
Blood Lust

F5K
Bloodshedder

D6B

D6B

D6B
Brave

F5
Carnivorous

C8K
Catapult

D5SD
Challenger

D7

D7B
Chieftain

D7

Scenario

SH054
SH022

SH001
SH070

SH061
SH022
SH157
SL135
SH032
SH025
SH125
SH135
SP0080
SL117
SH023
SH125
SH161
SP1701
SHO015
SH095
SL110
SH043
SH006
SH019
SL117
SH167
SH156
SH101

SL117
SH019

SH046

...And settle their hash
A different kind of web

Sabotage
To do our duty

Fleet of the moment

A different kind of web
Zarmoly by the tail
Zarmoly by the tail
Revenge of the White Elephant
Solving the problem
Pressing an advantage
Rescue the supply tug
Attack!

Ghostlight: day one
Holding out for a hero
Pressing an advantage
Possession

Carrier escorts?

The trojan shuttle IT
Asteroid Operations
Escape from the Holdfast
Webbed establishment
Assault on the Holdfast
The mighty Hood goes down
Ghostlight: day one
Deadfall

The last fling

Plasmas vs. Drones

Ghostlight: day one
The mighty Hood goes down

Three against Cortez

Module

S1
S1

#Bas
R2

S1
S1
X1
CL11
S1
S1
S2
S2
CL13
CL09
S1
S2
X1

CL13

R4
CLO8
C2
#Adv
#Adv
CL09
F1
S2
R4

CL09
#Adv

C2

Year

161
178

161
174

172
178
181
181
185
188
157
170
141
171
183
157
186
166
170
167
149
179
167
171
171
145
203
182

171
171

173
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Race

Name Type Scenario

Commissar Ter Mikon
Tug-A SH177
Tug-AK  SH043
Commissar Tomak Vilkov
Tug-B SH084
Commissioner Boca Raton
Tug-B SHO018
Commissioner Grolika Amelko
Tug-B SHo051
Commodore Mak Kroree

D7V SH137
Conqueror

D7 SH167

D7K SHO11
Conquest

D6 SH007
Dark Spirit

D5SDX SL156
Darkslayer

D7C SL110

D7C SH006
Dauntless

F5SB SH061
Dawnraker

HF5 SH195
Dawnstalker

D7W SH172
Death Guard

AFS SH022

AF5S SL130

AFS SL164
Death Song

F5K SL.130
Death Thrower

F5D SL.130
Deathslayer

D7L SL.130
Decimator

D7B SH006
Deedslayer

D7L SH043
Defiant

E4D SH070

E4D SH140
Deftslayer

D7L SL111
Deliverance

D6 SL113
Demolisher

D7K SH081
Demonfire

Tangling the web
Webbed establishment

Passing the football
Supply voyage

The Federation exchange
First sting of the Hornet

Deadfall
Cavalry charge

Rescue the hostages
Slugfest

Escape from the Holdfast
Assault on the Holdfast

Fleet of the moment
Hasty Carrier

When mountains walk
A different kind of web
Stormy flight

To pacify a Klingon
Stormy flight

Stormy flight

Stormy flight

Assault on the Holdfast

Webbed establishment

To do our duty
Tricked!

Ceasefire collapse!
The mothball mutiny

Radey to the rescue

Module

M
C2

RS

S1

S1

S2

F1
#Adv

#Adv

CL16

CLO08
#Adv

S1
R6
F1
S1
CL10
CL17
CL10
CL10
CL10

#Adv

C2

S2

CLO08

CLO08

R3

Year

166
179

179

170

156

173

145
182

161

185

149
167

172

183

176

178

182

187

182

182

182

167

179

174
177

174

175

175
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Race

Name Type

F5C
Demonslayer

D7L
Demonstalker

D7W
Desecration

D6
Desolation

D6

D6B

D6B

D6B
Destruction

D6

D6B

D6B

D6B

D6K
Determined

E4B

E4B
Devastation

D6

D6

D6Y
Devilslayer

D7L
Devisor

D7
Devoted

E4B
Dictator

D7N
Doom Bringer

F5DB
Doom Guard

AF5
Doom Sword

D5B
Doomslayer

D7C

D7L
Doomstalker

D7W
Dragon Carrier

F5V

F5CVL

F5VK
Dragon Cry

F5B

F5B

Scenario

SH061
SH062
SH086
SH042
SH007
SH095
SH019
SL117
SL138
SH006
SH179
SH061
SH104

SH192
SL113

SH050

SH056

SP1701

SH147

SP0222

SL113

SH080

SL160

SH022

SL160

SP0222
SH022

SL160
SHO061
SL115
SH032

SH062
SH186

Fleet of the moment

Mutiny on the Demonslayer
Here there be demons
Selected attack

Rescue the hostages
Asteroid Operations

The mighty Hood goes down
Ghostlight: day one
Finishing run

Assault on the Holdfast
Marching through Sherman's
Fleet of the moment

Disaster at Annox V

Playing catch-up
The mothball mutiny

Landing party

Surprise package
Carrier escorts?

Oh hellion

Eradication

The mothball mutiny
Dictator's diplomat
Hold that line!

A different kind of web

Hold that line!

Eradication
A different kind of web

Hold that line!

Fleet of the moment
A taste of fire

Revenge of the White Elephant

Mutiny on the Demonslayer
Klingons make lousy farmers

Module

S1
S1
R5
Cl
#Adv
R4
#Adv
CL09

CL12
#Adv

S1
R1

R6
CLO08

S1
S1
CL13
S2
CL13
CLO08
R3
CL17
S1

CL17

CL13
S1

CL17
S1
CLO08
S1

S1
M

Year

172
175
179
152
161
167
171
171
166
167
169
172
178

169
175

155

165

166

180

162

175

171

177

178

177

162
178

177
172
174
185

175
179
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Race

Name Type

FSK
Dragon Guard

AFS

AFS
Dragon Hunter

FSSB
Dragon King

FSL
Dragon Leader

F5C
Dragon Song

FS5B

F5B

FSK
Duelslayer

D7L
Eradicator

D6F

AD6
Eviscerator

F5
Extortion

F5I
Fencer

G2

G2
Ferocity

F5C
Fetcher

G2

G2
Fighter

G2
Finality

K7RB
Fire Angel

F5K
Fire Bringer

F5DB
Fire Carrier

F5V

FSV

F5vV
Fire Demon

FSK
Fire Guard

AFS
Fire Hunter

F5SB
Fire Leader

F5C

Scenario

SH101

SL131
SH032

SH032
SH062
SH186
SH062
SH186
SH101
SH101

SP0222
SH022

SH126

SH124

SH186
TO06

SH126

SH186
T06

SH186

SL111

SL143

SH172

SH177

SH006

SH104

SH086

SH104

SH006

SH006

Plasmas vs. Drones

No cavalry this time

Revenge of the White Elephant

Revenge of the White Elephant

Mutiny on the Demonslayer
Klingons make lousy farmers
Mutiny on the Demonslayer
Klingons make lousy farmers
Plasmas vs. Drones

Plasmas vs. Drones

Eradication
A different kind of web

The sally
Kroal's illegitimate war

Klingons make lousy farmers
The red Wyn express

The sally

Klingons make lousy farmers
The red Wyn express

Klingons make lousy farmers
Ceasefire collapse!

Betrayal at Oxvind V!

When mountains walk
Tangling the web

Assault on the Holdfast
Disaster at Annox V

Here there be demons
Disaster at Annox V

Assault on the Holdfast

Assault on the Holdfast

Module
R4

CL10
S1

S1

S1

R4

R4

CL13
S1

S2

S2

Cl

S2

Cl

CLO08

CL15

F1

#Adv

R1

R5

R1

#Adv

#Adv

Year

182

182
185

185
175
179
175
179
182
182

162
178

157

157

179
180

157

179
180

179

174

182

176

166

167

178

179

178

167

167
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Race

Name Type

F5L
Fire Lust

F5K
Fire Provider

F5R
Fire Storm

F5K

F5B
Fire Sword

F5B
Fire Thrower

F5D
Fire Wielder

F5B
Fire Wind

F5K

F5K
Fury

F5
Gehenna

D6J
Gnasher

D4

D6

D6B
Guardian

E4
Hailstone

Dé6D
Harrasser

F5
Harrower

D4
Inquisitor

D7E
Insatiable

B10S

B10S
Insolent

E4
Interdiction

F5I

F5IB
Interrogation

F5I
Invincible

B10

B10K
Inviolable

B10
Invulnerable

Scenario

SHO081

SL123

SH195

SHO081
SH022

SH022

SHO81

SH172

SHO81
SH029

SH042

SH125

SP1320

SH007

SHO081

SH042

SH104

SHO055

SP1320

SL164

SH164
SH094

SH125

SHO013
T06

SH124

SH180
SH094

SH091

Radey to the rescue
The widow's surprise
Hasty Carrier

Radey to the rescue
A different kind of web

A different kind of web
Radey to the rescue
‘When mountains walk

Radey to the rescue
Piranha!

Selected attack
Pressing an advantage
Dawn of the pack
Rescue the hostages
Radey to the rescue
Selected attack
Disaster at Annox V
Mercy mission

Dawn of the pack

To pacify a Klingon

Insatiable Arbitrator
Sibling rivalry

Pressing an advantage

Incident on the Wyn border
The red Wyn express

Kroal's illegitimate war

Invincible under assault
Sibling rivalry

Inviolable in action

Module

R3

CL09

R6

R3
S1

S1

R3

F1

R3

C1
S2
CL12
#Adv
R3
C1
R1
S1
CL12

CL17

X1
R5

S2

Cl

S2

R5

R5

Year

175

177

183

175
178

178

175

176

175
181

152

157

081

161

175

152

178

164

081

187

189
197

157

179
180

157

170
197

184
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Race

Name Type

B10K
Iron Fist

D7VK
Jail

E4J
Kalahan

G4B
Keeper

E4
Khedive

F5

F5

F5
Killer

D7B
Kor

F5B
Mak Kroree

D7VK
Malicious

D6
Mangler

D6M
Mayhem

F5B
Merciless

D7K
Meticulous

F5MB
Nemesis

D7K
Obdurate

E4B
Obstinate

E4E
Omega

E3D

E3E
Omen

E3E
Purgatory

D6J

De6J

D6J
Rabidslayer

D5SL
Ragemaker

D5G
Raider's Nest

D5P

Raider's Roost

Scenario

SH093

SL131

SH124

SH192

SL108

SL110

SH048

SH003

SH147

SH070

SHO011

SHO055

SHO081

SH070

SL143

SL117

SL123

SH006

SH137

SH136
SL115

SH006
SL133
SH135
SHO11
SH039
SH018

SH029

Invulnerable for the defense
No cavalry this time
Kroal's illegitimate war
Playing catch-up

Orion roulette

Escape from the Holdfast
The Cassini incident

The coming of the meteor
Oh hellion

To do our duty

Cavalry charge

Mercy mission

Radey to the rescue

To do our duty

Betrayal at Oxvind V!
Ghostlight: day one

The widow's surprise
Assault on the Holdfast
First sting of the Hornet

A duel of midgets
A taste of fire

Assault on the Holdfast
Recapture the captured
Rescue the supply tug
Cavalry charge

Into the pass

Supply voyage

Piranha!

Module
RS
CL10
S2

R6
CLO8
CLO8
S1

#Bas

S2

#Adv

S1

R3

CL15

CL09

CL09

#Adv

S2

S2
CLO08

#Adv
CL11
S2
#Adv
S1

S1

Year

188

182

157

169

148

149

155

160

180

174

182

164

175

174

182

171

177

167

173

172
174

167
165
170
182
184
170

181
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Race

Name

Rampage

Ransacker
Rapier
Ratslayer
Ravager
Raven

Raver

Ravisher
Razer
Reaper

Reaver

Rebellion

Rebuker

Recalcitrant

Refuser
Refutor
Regret
Regulator
Reinforce
Remand
Renegade

Resilience

Type
D5P
D5V
D5V
D5VK
D5

D5
D5L
D5SK
D5SK

D5
DS

DSK
DSK
DS
DSK
D5
DSK
DSK
D5K
DSK
ADS
E4E
ADS
DSK
DsJ
DsSI
DSH

DsJ

DS

Scenario
SH025
SHO071
SL130
SL164
SH181
SH061
SH032
SH101
SL153

SL141
SH152

SH066
SH039
SH046
SH022
SH023
SH032
SH104
SH157
SL135
SL165
SHO061
SH071
SH066
SL141
TO06

SH039

SL141

SH137

Solving the problem
Attrition assault
Stormy flight

To pacify a Klingon

The enemy within

Fleet of the moment

Revenge of the White Elephant

Plasmas vs. Drones
Stalking Siegebreaker

Unexpected resistance
After Yank's hole

No escort; no problem
Into the pass
Three against Cortez

A different kind of web
Holding out for a hero

Revenge of the White Elephant

Disaster at Annox V
Zarmoly by the tail
Zarmoly by the tail
Eat my dust

Fleet of the moment
Attrition assault

No escort; no problem
Unexpected resistance
The red Wyn express
Into the pass

Unexpected resistance

First sting of the Hornet

Module

S1
R2

CL10
CL17

S1

R4

CL16

CL12
S2

S1
S1
C2
S1
S1
S1
R1
X1
CL11
CL17
S1
R2
S1
CL12
Cl
S1

CL12

S2

Year

188
176
182
187
171
172
185
182
183

175
183

181
184
173
178
183
185
178
181
181
188
172
176
181
175
180
184

175

173
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Race

Name Type

D5
Respite

D5H

D5H
Responder

ADS
Resupply

D5H
Revoker

ADS5S

ADS5
Revolution

D6
Rikor

D5K
Roguekiller

D5L
Ruthless

D7K
Ruthlesskiller

D5L

D5L
Safeguard

E4
Savagery

D6B
Scorn

F5S

F5SB

FSSB
Senior Sergeant Korl

F5G
Siegebreaker

D6MK
Slinger

D5D
Soulstalker

D5W

D5W

D5W
Soulwing

D5W
Spellbinder

D7AK
Spoiler

FSD
Stalker

G2C
Stinger's Nest

E4V
Stoic

Scenario

SH172

SH018
SH084

SL131

SH186

SL130
SL164

SL113

SH023

SH066

SL111

SH157
SL135

SL108
SH147
SL110
SL117
SH137
SH178
SL153
SH039
SL160
SH141
SH154
SH141
SHO81
SH137
TO06

SH136

When mountains walk

Supply voyage
Passing the football

No cavalry this time
Klingons make lousy farmers

Stormy flight
To pacify a Klingon

The mothball mutiny
Holding out for a hero
No escort; no problem
Ceasefire collapse!

Zarmoly by the tail
Zarmoly by the tail

Orion roulette

Oh hellion

Escape from the Holdfast
Ghostlight: day one
First sting of the Hornet
Kripney at war

Stalking Siegebreaker
Into the pass

Hold that line!

Faulty logic

Interrupted exchange
Faulty logic

Radey to the rescue
First sting of the Hornet

The red Wyn express

A duel of midgets

Module

F1

S1
RS

CL10

CL10
CL17

CLO08

S1

S1

CLO08

X1
CL11

CLO08
S2
CLO08

CL09
S2

CL16
S1
CL17
S2
S2
S2
R3
S2
Cl

S2

Year

176

170
179

182

179

182
187

175

183

181

174

181
181

148
180
149
171
173
167
183
184
177
179
186
179
175
173
180

172
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Race

Name Type

E41
Storm Carrier

F5V
Stormcloud

D6D
Stormer

F5B
Strangler

D7D
Stubborn

E4D
Suffering

C7S
Suffocator

D7D
Sukhoi

E3E
Swatter

E4
Taifun

E3E
Tenacity

F5
Thunderbolt

D6DB
Thunderchild

D7

D7B
Thunderstorm

D7D
Trustworthy

E4
Undaunted

F5B

F5B
Valiant

E41
Valorian

Fé6
Vandal

F5

F5

F5
Vicious

F5B
Victory

C8K
Vigilance

F5

F5
Vindex

Scenario

SH124

SL117

SH070

SH095

SH022

SL113

SL165

SH101

SH015

SH054

SH015

SH036

SL130

SL133
SHO061

SH032

SH126

SL117
SH061

SH124
SHO011
SL109
SH004
SH007
SL117

SHO11

SH054
SH005

Kroal's illegitimate war
Ghostlight: day one

To do our duty
Asteroid Operations

A different kind of web
The mothball mutiny
Eat my dust

Plasmas vs. Drones
The trojan shuttle I1
...And settle their hash
The trojan shuttle I1
The critical hit

Stormy flight

Recapture the captured
Fleet of the moment

Revenge of the White Elephant
The sally

Ghostlight: day one
Fleet of the moment

Kroal's illegitimate war
Cavalry charge

The taking of the Solitude
Cruise drones

Rescue the hostages
Ghostlight: day one

Cavalry charge

...And settle their hash
The destruction of attack shuttle

Module

S2

CL09

R4

S1

CLO08

CL17

R4

S1

S1

CL10

CL11
S1

S1

S2

CL09
S1

S2
#Adv
CLO8
#Bas
#Adv
CL09
#Adv

S1
#Bas

Year

157

171

174

167

178

175

188

182

170

161

170

166

182

165
172

185

157

171
172

157
182
149
158
161
171
182

161
166
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Race

Kzinti

Name Type

KE
Vindicator

C8VK
Vulture

Dé6P
Walkurian

Fé6
War Chant

F5B
War Chariot

F5B
War Cry

F5B
War Demon

F5
War Guard

F5E
War Hunter

F5SB
War King

F5C

F5L
War Leader

F5L
War Song

F5B
War Thrower

F5D

F5D
Watch

E4B

E4AB

E4B
West Warden

F5P
Widowmaker

D6G
#14

FLG
#16

YFF
#187

FFK
#2

TGT

TGT
#21

YFF
#304

AFF

Scenario

SL111

SH022

SH029

SH094

SH107

SH147

SH107

SH046

SH137

SH066

SH107
SH154

SH147

SH066

SH106
SH147

SL115
SH071
SH043
SH124

SL110

SH200

SP1320

SH115

SH121
SH128

SP1320

SH030

Ceasefire collapse!

A different kind of web
Piranha!

Sibling rivalry

Deadly stings

Oh hellion

Deadly stings

Three against Cortez
First sting of the Hornet
No escort; no problem

Deadly stings
Interrupted exchange

Oh hellion
No escort; no problem

The count's coup
Oh hellion

A taste of fire
Attrition assault
Webbed establishment

Kroal's illegitimate war

Escape from the Holdfast

The price to pay
Dawn of the pack
Lessons

Tug of war
A pirate's surprize

Dawn of the pack

No free dessert

Module

CLO08

S1

K

RS

D3

S2

D3

C2

S2

S1

D3
S2

S2

S1

R1
S2

CLO08
R2
C2
S2

CLO08

R6

CL12

C3

S2
S2

CL12

Year

174

178

181

197

175

180

175

173

173

181

175
186

180

181

170
180

174
176
179
157

149

187

081

182

135
162

081

181
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Race

Name Type
#31

FF
#5

BS
#627

AFF
#64

POL
#80

POL
171st Needle Flotilla

PF-Flot
23rd PF Flotilla

PF-Flot.
24th PF Flotilla

PF-Flot.
Arrogance

MAC

MAC
Assassin

MDC
Berserker Frenzy

CM
Berzerker Frenzy

CM

CM
Black Fury

CM
Blooded Fang

CM
Blue Comet

DW
Blue Meteor

DW
Blue Nova

DWA

DWA
Blue Star

DWA
Bold Claw

FF+
Carnivore

CM
Cat's Eye

SC
Comet

YCS

BC
Cosmos

CccC
Cutlass

Scenario

SH121

SH008

SH117

SH200

SH200

SL153

SH032

SH032

SHoO16
SH030

T06

SH022

SHO088
TO06

SH142

TO08

SL130

SL130

SL131
TO08

SL130

SL144

SH090

SL144

SP1320
TO06

SH041

Tug of war

The trojan shuttle I
Head on!

The price to pay
The price to pay

Stalking Siegebreaker

Revenge of the White Elephant

Revenge of the White Elephant

The WYN and the lion
No free dessert

The red Wyn express
A different kind of web

For want of a sword
The red Wyn express

Desperate days
Stealing first base
Stormy flight
Stormy flight

No cavalry this time
Stealing first base

Stormy flight
Too close to the flame
Nancy at war
Too close to the flame

Dawn of the pack
The red Wyn express

Blood feud

Module

S2

#Adv

C3

R6

R6

CL16

S1

Cl

S1

RS
Cl

S2

C3

CL10

CL10

CL10
C3

CL10

CL15

R5

CL15

CL12
Cl

Cl

Year

135

156

186

187

187

183

185

185

181
181

180

178

180
180

179

186

182

182

182
186

182

181

182

181

081
180

166

30



Race

Name Type

CvV
Dark Star

DWA
Dark Terror

CM
Darkness Song

MCG

MCG
Death Comet

DW
Death Dealer

NCA
Death Meteor

DW
DF255

DF+
DF288

DF+
DF301

DF+
DF65

DF
DF73

DF
DF77

DF
Dizzy Star

DWA

DWA

DWA
Dragon

DD

DD
Eclipse

BC
Eerie

CL
EF214

EFF+
Exorcist

CL
F78

FF
Fear Bringer

CM
FF115

FF
FF117

FF
FF134

FF

Scenario

SH010

SHo16

SH115

SH185
SH186

SH145

TO08

SH022

TO06

TO06

TO06

SH054

TO08

SH054

SH185

T06

SH194

SH078
SL115

TO08

SH128

SL140

SH128

SL119

SH185

SH041

TO08

SH041

The cutlass episode
The WYN and the lion
Lessons

S.0.S.
Klingons make lousy farmers

Long shot

Stealing first base

A different kind of web
The red Wyn express
The red Wyn express
The red Wyn express
...And settle their hash
Stealing first base
...And settle their hash
S.0.S.

The red Wyn express

Desperate strike

Sacred
A taste of fire

Stealing first base

A pirate's surprize
Typhoon on the rocks
A pirate's surprize
The first carrier
S.0.S.

Blood feud

Stealing first base

Blood feud

Module

J

S1

C3

£

S2

C3

S1

Cl

Cl

Cl

S1

C3

S1

Cl

R6

R3
CLO08

C3

S2

CL12

S2

CL09

Cl

C3

Cl

Year

166

181

182

177
179

180

186

178

180

180

180

161

186

161

177

180

182

168
174

186

162

170

162

163

177

166

186

166
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Race

Name Type
FF19

FF
FF22

FF
FF24

FF
FF29

FF
FF56

FF
FF67

FFS
FF72

FF
FFK 203

FFK
FFK177

FFK
FFK29

FFK
FFK334

FFK
Fighting Meteor

DW
Fighting Star

DWA
FP-79

Pol
FV-26

AuxCVL
Fv-41

AuxCVL
Gallant Prey

CVL
Gargoyle

DD

PFT
Ghost

QL
Gryphon

PFT
Hand of Doom

CM

CM
Hegemony

SCS

SCS

SCS
Hollow Tooth

FH+
Hypermass

Scenario

SH128

SH128

SHO055

SH128

SH128

SP0222

SP0222

SH189

SL134

TO08

TO06

TO08

SHoO16

SL115

SL115

SH005

SH030

SL140
SH032

SH153

SH032

SH072
TO08

SHoO16
SHO011
SH119

SL144

A pirate's surprize

A pirate's surprize
Mercy mission

A pirate's surprize

A pirate's surprize
Eradication
Eradication

Family feud

Blood brothers
Stealing first base

The red Wyn express
Stealing first base

The WYN and the lion
A taste of fire

A taste of fire

The destruction of attack shuttle
No free dessert

Typhoon on the rocks
Revenge of the White Elephant

The last day of the Bounty Hunter
Revenge of the White Elephant

Ain't no free lunch
Stealing first base

The WYN and the lion
Cavalry charge

Conflict resolution

Too close to the flame

Module

S2

S2

S1

S2

S2

CL13

CL13

CL11

C3

Cl

C3

S1

CLO08

CLO08

#Bas

K

CL12
S1

S1
#Adv
C3

CL15

Year

162

162

164

162

162

162

162

187

167

186

180

186

181

174

174

166

181

170
185

183

185

181
186

181
182
187

181
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Race

Name

Inferno

Keeness

Keenness
Knife
Long Lean
Milky Way
Mirage
MTT #41

Mysterion

Mystic

Nebula

Onager
Parsec
Pentarchy

Phantasm

Phantom
Pol 116
Pol 63
Pol121
Pol79

Prowess

Q12

Quasar

Type
CCX

CVE

MAC
CMA

MAC
MAC
DDV
BC
QS
MTT

CL
CL

CL

CA
BC

CD
CS
BCH

CL+
QS

QL
Pol
Pol
Pol
Pol

MAC
MAC

QS

Scenario

SH118

SP1701

T06
SL131

SH185

SL130

SL119

SH078

SH153

SH186

SHO055
SL134

SH047

SHO077
SL131

SH089

SP0222

SHO088

SL140
SH153

SH128

SH189

SL155

TO08

TO08

SH194
TO08

SH128

A Kzinti with a mission
Carrier escorts?

The red Wyn express
No cavalry this time

S.0.S.

Stormy flight

The first carrier

Sacred

The last day of the Bounty Hunter
Klingons make lousy farmers

Mercy mission
Blood brothers

The stasis box

Justice denied
No cavalry this time

A second helping of hash
Eradication
For want of a sword

Typhoon on the rocks
The last day of the Bounty Hunter

A pirate's surprize
Family feud

Hotter then blazes
Stealing first base
Stealing first base

Desperate strike
Stealing first base

A pirate's surprize

Module
C3

CL13

Cl
CL10

CL10

CL09

R3

M

S1
CL11

S1

R3
CL10

R5

CL13

R5

CL12
S2

S2

CL16

C3

C3

R6
C3

S2

Year

186

166

180
182

177

182

163

168

183

179

164
167

152

166
182

181

162

180

170
183

162

187

164

186

186

182
186

162
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Race

Name Type

BC
Rampart

BATS
Rapier

CVS
Red Eclipse

DWA
Red Meteor

DW
Red Nova

DWA
Red Star

DWA
Rolling Thunder

MCG

MCG
Sabre

Cv
Scimitar

CVS

CVS
SDF91

SDF
Shadow Striker

MSC
Shaman

CL+
Spirit

QL
Starburst

CVE
Starbust

CVE
Starfire

CS
Starkiller

CMV

MCV
Tempest

CVL

CVL+
The White Elephants

Fi-Con
Titan

SCS
Typhoon

CVL+
Unicorn

DD

PFT
Witchcraft

Scenario

SL132

TO08

SL130

SH185

SH185

SH153

SH117

SH185
SH189

SP1701

SH185
SH194

SH054

SL130

SH078

SH153

SH015

SH153

SH128

SL131
TO08

SP1701
T06

SHO014

SH119

SL140

SH077
TO06

Cold front
Stealing first base
Stormy flight
S.0.S.

S.0.S.

The last day of the Bounty Hunter

Head on!

S.0.S.
Family feud

Carrier escorts?

S.0.S.
Desperate strike

...And settle their hash
Stormy flight

Sacred

The last day of the Bounty Hunter

The trojan shuttle 11

The last day of the Bounty Hunter

A pirate's surprize

No cavalry this time
Stealing first base

Carrier escorts?
The red Wyn express

Fi-Con fiasco
Conflict resolution
Typhoon on the rocks

Justice denied
The red Wyn express

Module

CL11

C3

CL10

CL13

R6

CL10

R3

S2

CL10
C3

CL13
Cl

C3

CL12

R3
Cl

Year

165

186

182

177

177

183

186

177
187

166

177
182

161

182

168

183

170

183

162

182
186

166
180

181

187

170

166
180
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Race

LDR

Name Type

CL
Zenith

CC

CccC
Zephyr

CVL
12th PF Flotilla

PF-Flot.
Bailiff

Pol
Chairman Mithau

CcwW
Chairman Pathau

CW+
Champion

MP
Commune

FF
Constable

Pol
Defender

Pol
Democracy

CL

CL
Equality

FF
Fraternity

FF
Freeman Barzhuk

FAS
Freeman Joherl

FAS
Freeman Kaferio

FAL
Freeman Kailind

FAS
Freeman Lapna

FAS
Freeman Lazat

FAS
Freeman Leones

FAL
Freeman Lifginser

FAL
Freeman Lurnsah

FAS
Freeman Remcer

FAS

Freeman Rulc

Scenario

SL138

SP0222
TO06

SH117

SH027

SH126

SH154

SH112

SH154

SH124

SH124

SH126

SH122
SH123

SH125

SH125

SH124

SH124

SH124

SH126

SH125

SH123

SH125

SH124

SH124

SH126

Finishing run

Eradication
The red Wyn express

Head on!

A clash of brothers
The sally

Interrupted exchange
Armed neutrality
Interrupted exchange
Kroal's illegitimate war
Kroal's illegitimate war
The sally

Battle of the long claws
The battle of Vandha

Pressing an advantage
Pressing an advantage
Kroal's illegitimate war
Kroal's illegitimate war
Kroal's illegitimate war
The sally

Pressing an advantage
The battle of Vandha
Pressing an advantage
Kroal's illegitimate war
Kroal's illegitimate war

The sally

Module

CL12

CL13
Cl

C3

S2

S2

C3

S2

S2

S2

S2

S2
S2

S2

S2

S2

S2

S2

S2

S2

S2

S2

S2

S2

S2

Year

166

162
180

186

182

157

186

169

186

157

157

157

145
153

157

157

157

157

157

157

157

153

157

157

157

157
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Race

Name Type

FAL
Freeman Wrag

FAS
Freeman Yahken

FAS
Freeman Zafier

FAL
Freeman Zedgar

FAL
Freeman Zerg

FAL
Freeman Zhtrong

FAS
Freeman Ziekas

FAL
Governor Zarell

FCR
Guard

Pol
Independence

CA

CA
Indipendence

CA
Liberty

FF

FF

FF
Manifesto

DD

DD
Marshal

Pol
Mediation

HDW
Night Eyes

MPS
Presidium

DWX
Reaper

MPM
Sharp Eyes

Pol-S

PSC

MPS
Sheriff

Pol
Swordbearer

MP
Tribunal

DWV

Scenario

SH126

SH126

SH125

SH126

SH027

SH124

SH124

SH123

SH196

SH124

SH123
SH125

SH122
SH122
SH123
SH124

SH122
SH123

SH122

SH196

SH154

SH163

SH112

SH123

SH125

SH112

SH125

SH112

SH196

The sally

The sally

Pressing an advantage
The sally

A clash of brothers
Kroal's illegitimate war
Kroal's illegitimate war
The battle of Vandha
Strike Force

Kroal's illegitimate war

The battle of Vandha
Pressing an advantage

Battle of the long claws
Battle of the long claws
The battle of Vandha

Kroal's illegitimate war

Battle of the long claws
The battle of Vandha

Battle of the long claws
Strike Force
Interrupted exchange
Border Security
Armed neutrality

The battle of Vandha
Pressing an advantage
Armed neutrality
Pressing an advantage

Armed neutrality

Strike Force

Module

S2

S2

S2

S2

K

S2

S2

S2

R6

S2

S2
S2

S2
S2
S2
S2

S2
S2

S2

R6

S2

X1

C3

S2

S2

C3

S2

(OX]

R6

Year

157

157

157

157

182

157

157

153

183

157

153
157

145
145
153
157

145
153

145

183

186

187

169

153

157

169

157

169

183

36



Race

Lyran

Name Type

Watchman
Pol

Scenario

SH123

1st Interceptor Squadron

Interc.
47th PF Flotilla

PF-Flot.
48th PF Flotilla

PF-Flot.

5th Int. Flotilla Reaper

Interc.
89th PF Flotilla

PF-Flot.
Arrogance

CcwW
Battle Claw

CWA+
Berserker

PFT+

WPFT+
Blaze of Glory

CL
Blooddrinker

FF
Bloodguard

DD

DD

DD
Bloodshedder

BC
Bloodspiller

FF
Chotiska

NCA
Deathblow

CA
Deathbringer

CccC

CccC
Deathdealer

DWL
Defender of the Race

FF
Demon Star

CW+
Demonstar

CcwW
Djinn of the Desert

CL

CL

CL

SL116

SH030

SH030

SL121

SH027

SH185

T06

T06
SHoO16

SL157
SH122
SH122
SH123
SL157
SH072
SH123
SH146

SL157

SH122
SH123

SL163

SH041

SL131

SH140

SH122

SL157
SH040

The battle of Vandha

Interceptor training

No free dessert

No free dessert

The only way to skin a cat
A clash of brothers

S.0.S.

The red Wyn express

The red Wyn express
The WYN and the lion

The fog of war, the frenzy of
Battle of the long claws
Battle of the long claws

The battle of Vandha

The fog of war, the frenzy of
Ain't no free lunch

The battle of Vandha

Center of attention

The fog of war, the frenzy of

Battle of the long claws
The battle of Vandha

Mon in motion

Blood feud

No cavalry this time
Tricked!

Battle of the long claws

The fog of war, the frenzy of
Brothers

Module

S2

CLO8

Cl

Cl
S1

CL17
S2
S2
S2
CL17
R2
S2
S2

CL17

S2
S2

CL17

Cl

CL10

S2

S2

CL17
Cl

Year

153

176

181

181

176

182

177

180

180
181

161
145
145
153
161
181
153
180

161

145
153

182

166

182

177

145

161
171
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Race

Name Type
Eye of the Duke

SC

SC

SC
Fear Render

CL
FF402

FKX
Firecat

DW
Firestar

DD
Flaming

DD+p
Frazikar

JGP
Furious

Ccw
Gehenna

TGP
Golden Claw

CVL+m
Golden Crown

CC+
Golden Cub

DND
Graceful Stealth

CWS+
Heartcleaver

(60). ¢
Hunter

DD
Impaler

CWL
Jade Eye

SC

SC
Jagged Fang

FF+
Kzinslayer

DW

DW+
Lifetaker

DW
Maimer

DWA+

DWL
Marauder

CW+m

CW+p
Murderous

Scenario

SH122

SH123

SL157

SH122

SH162

SH145

SH140

TO06

SH194

SH106

SH146

TO06

SL144

SH087

SHoO16

SH160

SL157

SHoO16

SH122
SH123

T06

SHO088
SHoO16

SL163

TO06
SHoO016

T06
SHoO16

Battle of the long claws

The battle of Vandha

The fog of war, the frenzy of
Battle of the long claws
Skirmish

Long shot

Tricked!

The red Wyn express
Desperate strike

The count's coup

Center of attention

The red Wyn express

Too close to the flame

Roar of the golden cub

The WYN and the lion
Heartcleaver

The fog of war, the frenzy of

The WYN and the lion

Battle of the long claws
The battle of Vandha

The red Wyn express

For want of a sword
The WYN and the lion

Mon in motion

The red Wyn express
The WYN and the lion

The red Wyn express
The WYN and the lion

Module

S2

S2

CL17

S2

X1

S2

S2

Cl

R6

R1

S2

Cl

CL15

RS

S1

X1

CL17

S1

S2
S2

Cl

RS
S1

CL17

Cl
S1

Cl
S1

Year

145

153

161

145

186

180

177

180

182

170

180

180

181

180

181

184

161

181

145
153

180

180
181

182

180
181

180
181
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Race

Name Type

CL
Necromancer

CC
Performance

FLG
Pestilence

DD

CA

DD
Plunderer

DW+p
Pouncer

CL
Predator

CcwW
Predator's Pride

BC+p
Prowess

CA
Rage

DD+p
Raker

DWA
Reaper

CcwW
Red Claw Provider

FCR
Red Claw Sword

BB
Ripping Fang

CL
Sagacious

DD

DD
Scalp Hunter

CA
Scimitar

CWL
Shadow

Ccw
Slammer

FF

DW

FF+
Slasher

CL

CWA

CWA
Slaughterer

DW
Sorcerer

Scenario

SH106

SH122

SH194

SH122

SH123

SL157

SHO016

SL119

SH155

SHO16

SH123

T06

SH155

SH072

SH194

SHO088

SH087

SH122
SH123

SH041
SH185
SH185
SL119
SH082
TO06

SH122
SL142
SH155

SL163

The count's coup

Battle of the long claws
Desperate strike

Battle of the long claws
The battle of Vandha
The fog of war, the frenzy of
The WYN and the lion
The first carrier

Circle the echelon

The WYN and the lion
The battle of Vandha
The red Wyn express
Circle the echelon
Ain't no free lunch
Desperate strike

For want of a sword

Roar of the golden cub

Battle of the long claws
The battle of Vandha

Blood feud

S.0.S.

S.0.S.

The first carrier
Pickett's charge

The red Wyn express
Battle of the long claws
Escorts en passant

Circle the echelon

Mon in motion

Module

R1

S2

R6

S2

S2

CL17

S1

CL09

S2

S1

S2

Cl

S2

R6

RS

RS

S2
S2

Cl

CL09
RS
Cl

S2
CL12
S2

CL17

Year

170

145

182

145

153

161

181

163

188

181

153

180

188

181

182

180

180

145
153

166
177
177
163
177
180
145
179
188

182
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Race

Orion

Name Type

CC

CCm
Soul of Steel

CL
Spinecrusher

HDW
Stalker

DD
Strongjaw

FF

FF+
Summit

FF
Teeth of the Night

CVL
Thunderbolt

WMS+
Thunderclaw

DN+p
Twilight

FF+
Utmost

DD
Vertex

CA
Vicious

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA
Virtuous

DWS
Voulge

CW+
Whitefire

DD
Zealous

FF

Aces and Eights

CR
Ambusher

DW
Argent Angel

SLAV
Bargain Hunter

LX
Black Ghost

CR+
Black Heart

Scenario

SL132
TO06

SH123

SH194

SH041

SH082
SH027

SH078
SH155
SHoO16
SHoO16
SH151
SH078
SH078
SH122
SH123
SL157
SH079
SH106
SH106
SHo16
SH123

SH122

SL161

SH184

SH065

SH161

SH139

Cold front
The red Wyn express

The battle of Vandha
Desperate strike
Blood feud

Pickett's charge
A clash of brothers

Sacred

Circle the echelon

The WYN and the lion
The WYN and the lion
Yank's hole

Sacred

Sacred

Battle of the long claws
The battle of Vandha
The fog of war, the frenzy of
Moment of glory

The count's coup

The count's coup

The WYN and the lion

The battle of Vandha

Battle of the long claws

The trojan freighter I11
The trojan freighter
Miner smuggling
Possession

Pirate stew

Module

CL11
Cl

S2

R6

Cl

RS
K

R3
S2
S1
S1
S2
R3
R3
S2
S2
CL17
R3
R1
R1
S1
S2

S2

CL17

S1

X1

S2

Year

165
180

153

182

166

177
182

168
188
181
181
183
168
168
145
153
161
169
170
170
181
153

145

178

175

180

186

177
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Race

Name Type Scenario

CR SHO067

CR SH132
Bloodhound

LR+ SH171
Bold Fortune

CR SH121
Bold Venture

CR+ SH171
Bon Homme Deth O'Kay

DBR TO06
Boneyard

SAL TO06
Broadside

CR SHO16
Centennial Eagle

SLAV TO06
Custom Free

SLAV SH171

SLAV TO06
Dandy Warrior

LR SH131
Deathblow

CA SH128
Delivery

SLAV SH068
Desperado

LR SHOS8
Double Cross

LR SH061
Dragon Rider

SAL SH061
Dragonfire

LR+ SH068

LR SH061
Easy Money

SLAV SH061
Eiger Sanction

LR SHO035
Enchantress

LR SH191
Fortune Royale

CR+ SH068
Free Spirit

CR SH121
Grief Giver

CR SL133
Harskal's Revenge

CRX TO08
Heavensent

CA+ SH061
Hellhound

Diplomatic immunity
Operation Cutthroat

Death by stoning

Tug of war

Death by stoning

The red Wyn express
The red Wyn express
The WYN and the lion
The red Wyn express

Death by stoning
The red Wyn express

Hijacked!

A pirate's surprize
The flawed trap
Starhunt

Fleet of the moment
Fleet of the moment

The flawed trap
Fleet of the moment

Fleet of the moment

Into the rings

Returning to the scene of the
The flawed trap

Tug of war

Recapture the captured
Stealing first base

Fleet of the moment

Module

R2
S2

F1

S2

F1

Cl

Cl

S1

Cl

F1
Cl

S2

S2

R2

S1

S1

S1

R2
S1

S1

S1

R6

R2

S2

CL11

C3

S1

Year

163
167

174

135

174

180

180

181

180

174
180

166

162

171

165

172

172

171
172

172

143

160

171

135

165

186

172
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Race

Name Type

LR
Infidel

LR
Los Insurgentes

CR

CR

CR
Los Vigilantes

CR
Lost and Found

LR
Merchant's Luck

FL
Mist Demon

LR

LR
Nightmare of Orion

DN
Octagon

LR
Omega Rampage

CVS
One-Eyed Jack

CR
Operandi

LR
Osiris

LR
Passion Flower

BR
Persuader

CR

CR
Pickup

SLAV
Pirate's Pleasure

LR
Price is Right

DW

DW
Quantum Leap

SLAV
Raging Blood

LR
Rambo

LR
Ransacker

CVL
Raven's Nest

PFT

PFT

Scenario
SH121
SH124
SH008
SH124
SL155
SH128
T06
SHO058

SL108
SHoO16

SG039

SHO061

SH184

SL161

SHoO16

SH128

TO08

SL133
SHoO16

SH068

SH131

SH184
TO08

T06

SH008

SH121

TO06

SHO013
T06

Tug of war

Kroal's illegitimate war
The trojan shuttle I
Kroal's illegitimate war
Hotter then blazes

A pirate's surprize

The red Wyn express

Starhunt

Orion roulette
The WYN and the lion

Dreadnoughts over Orion
Fleet of the moment

The trojan freighter

The trojan freighter I11
The WYN and the lion
A pirate's surprize
Stealing first base

Recapture the captured
The WYN and the lion

The flawed trap
Hijacked!

The trojan freighter
Stealing first base

The red Wyn express
The trojan shuttle I
Tug of war

The red Wyn express

Incident on the Wyn border
The red Wyn express

Module

S2
S2
#Adv
S2
CL16
S2
Cl
S1

CLO08
S1

RS

S1

CL17

S1

S2

C3

CL11
S1

R2

S2

C3

Cl

#Adv

S2

Cl

K
Cl

Year

135
157
156
157
164
162
180
165

148
181

186

172

175

178

181

162

186

165
181

171

166

175
186

180

156

135

180

179
180
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Race

Romulan

Name Type
Rift Cutter

BR
Rimfire

LR
Road Warrior

LR

LR
Rum Runner

SLAV
Saracen

LR
Scorpion

DW
Souleater

MR
Special Delivery

VIK
Thunderbolt

CR+
Thunderduck

BR
Traveler

SLAV
Unbeliever

LR
Viking Glory

CVS
Volute

HDW
Warbride

CR

CR
Why Fight?

SAL

SAL
Zorro

LR
Zul's Annuity

CR
Acheron

WE

WE

WER
Adamant

SKH-EA

SK-EA

SKH-EA

SKH-EA

Admiral Tama
FHX

Scenario

SH139

SH132

SH008
T06

T06

SH128

SH193

SH139

SH189

SH061

T06

SH065

SH124

SH193

SH198

SH128
TO06

SHO061
SH171

SH061
SH113
SL128
SH096
SH020
SH187
SH028
SH159
SL136

SH165

Pirate stew
Operation Cutthroat

The trojan shuttle I
The red Wyn express

The red Wyn express
A pirate's surprize
Quick steal

Pirate stew

Family feud

Fleet of the moment
The red Wyn express

Miner smuggling

Kroal's illegitimate war

Quick steal
The Orion in question

A pirate's surprize
The red Wyn express

Fleet of the moment
Death by stoning

Fleet of the moment
A religious experience
Advent of a gladiator
Revenge of the Eagles
Romulan privateers
Operation tribune
Descent of the hawk
Flight of the hawk
Flight of the hawk

Starbase Sanguinax

Module

S2

S2

#Adv
Cl

Cl

S2

R6

S2

S1

Cl

S1

S2

R6

R6

S2
Cl

S1
F1

S1

C3

CL10

R4
#Adv

X1
CL11

X1

Year

177

167

156
180

180

162

180

177

187

172

180

180

157

180

184

162
180

172
174

172
174
165
172
172
180
184
184
184

195
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Race

Name Type
Adversary

SPH-A+

SPH-A

SPA+
Ancient Hero

KEX
Annihilation

KRB
Argus

SKSX
Arrow

SKA

SKA

SKA
Assassin's Knife

SPF+
Audax

KE

KE
Avenger

SPA+

SPA+

SPH-A+

SPH-A+

SPH-A

SPH-A+

SPH-A
Bastion

SKH-E

SK-EA

SKH-EA

SKH-EA
Battleaxe

SKH-A

SKH-A

SKH-A
Bravery

SEA
Carniflex

KE
Centaurii

K5R
Centurion Rogallus

SKH-L+
Claw

CH
Cohort

CH
Conqueror

KRL
Consul

Scenario

SH143
SH100
T10
T10
SH097
T10
SL159
SH150
SH165
T10

SH020
SH096

SH097
SH138
SH063
SH142
SH187
SH158
TO7

SH063
SH028
SH159
SL136
SL114
SH021
TO7

SH187
TO7

SH080
SH102
SH187
SH034

SH038

A double surprise
The chase
The Romulan Civil War

The Romulan Civil War
Morkedian Death March
The Romulan Civil War
Assault by storm
Operation Achilles
Starbase Sanguinax

The Romulan Civil War

Romulan privateers
Revenge of the Eagles

Morkedian Death March
The wreck of the Rex
Strike at Rigel IV
Desperate days
Operation tribune

Eagle Breaker

The run for home

Strike at Rigel IV
Descent of the hawk
Flight of the hawk
Flight of the hawk
Scout report

Flight of the Archaeopteryx
The run for home
Operation tribune
The run for home
Dictator's diplomat
Romula Audacia
Operation tribune

You can die without practice

Out of time, out of luck

Module

S2
R4
X1
X1
R4
X1
CL17
S2
X1
X1

#Advy
R4

R4
S2
S1
S2

X1
C2

S1

X1
CL11

CLO08

C2

C2

R3

R4

S1

S1

Year

179
181
186
186
173
186
175
182
195
186

172
172

173
176
177
179
180
183
184

177
184
184
184
170
178
184
180
184
171
184
180
179

178
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Race

Name Type

CON+
Crossbow

SKH-G
Dagger

SKH-A

SKH-A

SKX
Defiance

SPH-A

SPA+

SPA
Dirk

SKC
Draco

SNA
Endeavor

K5SX
Eternal Guardian

SP-M
Executioner's Song

SPH-J
Exidium

KE
F-12

CE
Fate's Hand

WE

WE
Fearless

SPG+

SPH-E

SPH-G

SPA+
Fervently

SEA
Finality

K7X
Firewing

BH
Furious

SPH-A+
Gamma

SB
Ghost Bird

WE
Glaive

SKH-A
Gloriosus

KE
Guardian Eagle

SPM

Scenario
SH063
SH183
SL124
SH064
SH199
SH187
T10
SH092
T10
SL127
T10
SH028
SH142
SH038
SH187

SH057
SH182

SH038
SH034
SH187
T10

SH187
T10

SL128
SH143
SH188
SH069
SH102
SL143

SH092

Strike at Rigel IV

The battle of Ayer's Rock
Cloaked friendship
Flank attack

Long legs

Operation tribune

The Romulan Civil War
Ambush at waypoint
The Romulan Civil War
Crockett and the snipe
The Romulan Civil War
Descent of the hawk
Desperate days

Out of time, out of luck

Operation tribune

Diplomatic disaster
Counterpunch

Out of time, out of luck

You can die without practice

Operation tribune
The Romulan Civil War

Operation tribune

The Romulan Civil War
Advent of a gladiator

A double surprise

Revolt on Starbase Gamma
Surprize fight

Romula Audacia

Betrayal at Oxvind V!

Ambush at waypoint

Module

S1
M
CL09

S1
R6

X1

RS

X1

CL10

X1

S2

S1

S1

S1

S1

X1

X1

CL10

S2

R2

R4

CL15

R5

Year

177
173
178
180
185
180
186
187
186
163
186
184
179
178
180

165
172

178
179
180
186
180
186
165
179
186
171
184
182

187
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Race

Name Type
Harrower

SPG

SPH-L+
Havoc

SPH-A

SPH-A

SPH-A
Heir Apparent

NHK
Hornet

K4RB
Horsebow

SKF
Impavidus

KE
Imperator

CON
Imperial Hawk

NH-K
Intrepid

SPH-B
Kestrel

KR
Legion

WH

CH
Loyal Hawk

NH-K

NH-K
Loyal Warrior

SPA+

SPA+
Loyalty

SEA-A
Mace

SKH-A

SKH-A
New Glory

WB+

WE
Night of Fire

WE
Noble Warrior

KEX
Patrician

KRB
Poinard

SKH-A

SKH-A
Praetor Carungay

SUP-K

Scenario

SH182
SH143

SH060

SH183

SH187

SL147

SH021

T10

SH187

SH187

SH102

SH187

SH129

SL128
SH034

SH099
SH187

SL158
T10

SH100

SH183
SH187

SH053
SH069

SH182

T10

SH063

SH100
SH158

T10

Counterpunch
A double surprise

Practice, practice, and then what?

The battle of Ayer's Rock
Operation tribune

Accursed are the Peacemakers

Flight of the Archaeopteryx

The Romulan Civil War
Operation tribune
Operation tribune
Romula Audacia
Operation tribune

The derelict

Advent of a gladiator

You can die without practice

Romulan shell game
Operation tribune

Dance of the damned
The Romulan Civil War

The chase

The battle of Ayer's Rock
Operation tribune

Border incident
Surprize fight

Counterpunch
The Romulan Civil War
Strike at Rigel IV

The chase
Eagle Breaker

The Romulan Civil War

Module

M
S2

S1
M

CL15

X1

R4

S2

CL10
S1

R4

CL17

X1

R4

S1
R2

X1

S1

R4
X1

X1

Year

172
179

171

173

180

185

178

186

180

180

184

180

163

165
179

178
180

174
186

181

173
180

160
171

172

186

177

181
183

186
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Race

Name Type
Praetor Maximus

FH-K

FHX
Praetor Solfronk

SKH-K
Praetorian

KRB
Probe

SKA

SKD

SKA
Proconsul

KR
Protector

SKH-F
Rapier

K5R

K5B

K5X
Ready

SEA-A

SEA
Reliance

K7X
Retribution

KRB

K7X
Sabre

SKG
Sanguinax

SB
Sanquinarius

KE

KE
Scimitar

K5X
Senatarian

KR

KRB
Senator

ROC

ROC
Shillelah

K5R

K5R
Skua

WE
Skyflame

SKL
Sling

SKH-A

Scenario

SH142
T10

SL124
SH150
SL159
SH099
T10

SH053
TO07

SH069
SH150
T10

SH064
T10

T10

SH097
T10

SH182

SH165

SH105
SH038

T10

SH057
SH069

T07
T10

SH129
SH069

SL128

SL159

SH063

Desperate days
The Romulan Civil War

Cloaked friendship
Operation Achilles
Assault by storm
Romulan shell game
The Romulan Civil War
Border incident

The run for home
Surprize fight
Operation Achilles

The Romulan Civil War

Flank attack
The Romulan Civil War

The Romulan Civil War

Morkedian Death March
The Romulan Civil War

Counterpunch
Starbase Sanguinax

Repair forward
Out of time, out of luck

The Romulan Civil War

Diplomatic disaster
Surprize fight

The run for home
The Romulan Civil War

The derelict
Surprize fight

Advent of a gladiator
Assault by storm

Strike at Rigel IV

Module

S2
X1

CL09
S2
CL17
R4
X1
S1
C2
R2
S2
X1

S1
X1

X1

R4
X1

X1

R1
S1

X1

S1
R2

C2
X1

S2
R2

CL10

CL17

S1

Year

179
186

178
182
175
178
186
160
184
171
182
186

180
186

186

173
186

172

195

176
178

186

165
171

184
186

163
171

165

175

177
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Race

Name Type

SKH-A

SKH-A

SKC
Spear

FAL
Speedy

SEA-A
Stalwartly

SEA-A

SEA

SEA
Starhawk

FH-A

FH-K

FH-K

FH-K
Starwing

BH
Steadfast

SKH-EA
Steadfastly

SEA-A
Stellar Strike

SUN
Swan

SNA
Sword

SKH-B

SKH-G
Talon

CH
Tenacious

SKE-A
Thunderbolt

TH

TH

TH
Thundermaker

WE
Tribune

K5R

K5R

K5R
Triumph

SPA+
Triumvirate

WE
Trusty

SEA-A

SEA
Two Moons

Scenario

SH064
SH158
T10

SH187
SL124
SH102
T10

SH165
SH098
SH064
SH187
SH158
SH098
SH187
SH102
SH092
SH096

SH063
SH187

SH187
SH092
SH028
SH159
SL136
SH187
SH053
SH057
SH097
T10

SH057

SH064
T10

Flank attack

Eagle Breaker

The Romulan Civil War
Operation tribune
Cloaked friendship
Romula Audacia

The Romulan Civil War
Starbase Sanguinax
Starhawk rising

Flank attack

Operation tribune

Eagle Breaker
Starhawk rising
Operation tribune
Romula Audacia
Ambush at waypoint

Revenge of the Eagles

Strike at Rigel IV
Operation tribune

Operation tribune
Ambush at waypoint
Descent of the hawk
Flight of the hawk
Flight of the hawk
Operation tribune
Border incident
Diplomatic disaster
Morkedian Death March
The Romulan Civil War

Diplomatic disaster

Flank attack
The Romulan Civil War

Module

S1
X1
X1

M
CL09
R4
X1
X1

R4
S1

X1

R4

R4

R5

R4

RS

X1
CL11

S1
S1
R4
X1
S1

S1
X1

Year

180
183
186
180
178
184
186
195
177
180
180
183
177
180
184
187
172

177
180

180
187
184
184
184
180
160
165
173
186
165

180
186

48



Race

Seltorian

Name Type Scenario
WE SH182
Urgent Fury
WB+ SH052
Volantis

SN-B SH021

SN-B SHO031
Wasp

K4RB SH021
White Hawk

SPH-A SH044

Wildfire

WE SH187
Wolf

SN-A SH096
Avengers

PF Flot. SH116
Clouds of Ebony

DN SH110
Clouds of Fire

DN SH110
Clouds of Lightning

DN SH120
Clouds of Thunder

DN SH111
Damp Meadow of Morning

FF SH111
Dry Meadow of Harvest Grain

FF SH110
Fragrant Meadow of Dew

FF SH110
Golden Meadow of Harvest

FF SH120
Green Meadow Dawn

FF SH115
Green Meadow Down

FF SH114
Green Meadow Glory

FF SH114

FF SH115

FF SH174
Green Meadow Sunset

FF SH174
Green Meadow Sunshine

FF SH109
Hidden Meadow of Heather

FF SH120
High Meadow of Summer

FF SH111
Mountain of Blue Flowers

DD SH110

Counterpunch

Who invited the Romulans?

Flight of the Archaeopteryx

The Tholian blockade

Flight of the Archaeopteryx

First and future shock
Operation tribune

Revenge of the Eagles

Death duel

Beginnings and endings
Beginnings and endings
Internal disorder

A nest of cockroaches

A nest of cockroaches
Beginnings and endings
Beginnings and endings
Internal disorder

Lessons

Old enemies on the rocks
Old enemies on the rocks
Lessons

Rock, paper, scissors
Rock, paper, scissors
Rebel convoy

Internal disorder

A nest of cockroaches

Beginnings and endings

Module

M

C2

R4

C3

C3

C3

S2

C3

C3

C3

C3

S2

C3

C3

C3

C3

F1

F1

C3

S2

C3

C3

Year

172

157

178
181

178

180

180

172

185

Rev

Rev

P-Rev

Rev

Rev

Rev

Rev

P-Rev

182

182

182

182

185

185

P-Rev

P-Rev

Rev

Rev
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Race

Name Type Scenario

Mountain of Climbing Zarths

DD SH111
Mountain of Devotion

DD SH120
Mountain of Fire

DD SH114

DD SH115
Mountain of Leaping Gorfs

DD SH110
Mountain of Misery

DD SH174
Mountain of Mists

DD SH115
Mountain of Ram's Duty

DD SH111
Mountain of Red Flowers

DD SH120
Mountain of Slippery Rock

DD SH120
Mountain of the final dawn

DDE SH197
River of Boiling Rage

CL SH120
River of Breaking Ice

CL SH120
River of Chuming Foam

CL SH120
River of Clear Waters

CL SH114

CL SH115

CL SH174
River of Crackling Ice

CL SH110
River of floating fire

CLE SH197

CL SH174
River of Foaming Wrath

CL SH111
River of Swirling Waters

CL SH110
Violet Meadow of Flowers

FF SH115
Wave of Crystal Light

BCH SH111
Wave of Destruction

BCH SH120
Wave of Power

BCH SH110
Wave of Vengeance

BCH SH110
Wide Meadow of Battle

A nest of cockroaches
Internal disorder

Old enemies on the rocks
Lessons

Beginnings and endings
Rock, paper, scissors
Lessons

A nest of cockroaches
Internal disorder
Internal disorder
Webfighter

Internal disorder
Internal disorder
Internal disorder

Old enemies on the rocks
Lessons

Rock, paper, scissors
Beginnings and endings

Webfighter
Rock, paper, scissors

A nest of cockroaches
Beginnings and endings
Lessons

A nest of cockroaches
Internal disorder
Beginnings and endings

Beginnings and endings

Module

C3

S2

C3
C3

C3

F1

C3

C3

S2

S2

R6

S2

S2

S2

C3

C3

F1

C3

R6
F1

C3

C3

C3

C3

S2

C3

C3

Year

Rev

P-Rev

182
182

Rev

185

182

Rev

P-Rev

P-Rev

184

P-Rev

P-Rev

P-Rev

182

182

185

Rev

184
185

Rev

Rev

182

Rev

P-Rev

Rev

Rev
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Race

Tholian

Name Type Scenario

FF SH120
Wide Meadow of Lowlands

FF SH111
Wind of Choking Dust

CA SH110
Wind of Coming Dawn

CA SH115
Wind of Freezing Mist

CA SH110
Wind of judgment

CVS SH197
Wind of Velvet Light

CA SH111
Wind of Vengeance

CA SH174
Wind Over Water

CA SH120
Windy Meadow of Grass

FF SH111
#357

PC SH120
#371

PC SH120
#454

PC SH110
#457

PC SH110
#521

PC SH110
#541

PC SH110
3rd PF Flotilla

PF-Flot. SHO031
AKk-10

MB SL148
Antrex

CA SH130

PC SH177

CA SH022
Argon

BS SH006

BS SHO095
Arrrakk

C SH168

CA SH006
Attrex

CA SH022

CAW SH174
Averakk

CA SH059

Internal disorder

A nest of cockroaches
Beginnings and endings
Lessons

Beginnings and endings
Webfighter

A nest of cockroaches
Rock, paper, scissors
Internal disorder

A nest of cockroaches

Internal disorder
Internal disorder
Beginnings and endings
Beginnings and endings
Beginnings and endings
Beginnings and endings
The Tholian blockade
A sense of obligation
Negotiate!

Tangling the web

A different kind of web

Assault on the Holdfast
Asteroid Operations

The wormy apple
Assault on the Holdfast

A different kind of web
Rock, paper, scissors

Ares is down!

Module

S2

C3

C3

C3

C3

R6

C3

F1

S2

C3

S2

S2

C3

C3

C3

C3

CL16

S2

S1

#Adv
R4

F1
#Adv

S1
F1

S1

Year

P-Rev

Rev

Rev

182

Rev

184

Rev

185

P-Rev

Rev

P-Rev

P-Rev

Rev

Rev

Rev

Rev

181

166

165

166

178

167
167

152
167

178
185

168
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Race

Name

Barrier

Battler
Brave
Corageous

Covenant

Deathdealer
Defender
Defiant
Denouncer
Desolation
Dictator
Director
Division
Exile
Feldspar
Ferocity
Fighter

Fortress

Gladiator

Guardian

Guardpost

Helix

Type

PC
PC

NDD
NFF
NFF

PC+
PC

NDD

NFF
NDN
BW
NDN
NDN
DD
TKS
Ccw
NCA
NDD

PC
PC

NDD

NCL
NCL

DD
DD
DD
DD

Scenario

SH130
SH177

SH110

SH110

SH120

SH197
SH174

SH111

SH006

SH110

SH120

SH006

SH111

SH111

SH174

SH083

SH143

SH022

SH120

SH130
SH006

SH111

SH022
SH110

SH120

SH130
SH177
SH095
SH043

Negotiate!
Tangling the web

Beginnings and endings
Beginnings and endings
Internal disorder

Webfighter
Rock, paper, scissors

A nest of cockroaches
Assault on the Holdfast
Beginnings and endings
Internal disorder
Assault on the Holdfast
A nest of cockroaches
A nest of cockroaches
Rock, paper, scissors
Sword of the holdfast
A double surprise

A different kind of web
Internal disorder

Negotiate!
Assault on the Holdfast

A nest of cockroaches

A different kind of web
Beginnings and endings

Internal disorder

Negotiate!

Tangling the web
Asteroid Operations
Webbed establishment

Module

S2
M

C3

C3

S2

R6
F1

C3

#Adv

C3

S2

#Adv

C3

C3

F1

R5

S2

S1

S2

S2

#Adv

C3

S1
C3

S2

S2

R4
C2

Year

165
166

Rev

Rev

P-Rev

184
185

Rev

167

Rev

P-Rev

167

Rev

Rev

185

178

179

178

P-Rev

165
167

Rev

178
Rev

P-Rev

165
166
167
179
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Race

Name

Intensity

Isolation

Lavaguards
Lawbringer

Lawgiver

Lawmaker
Loyal
Matrix

Obstinate

Outpost
Palisade
Partition
Protector
Pyrite
Quartex
Recluse

Resistance

Resolve

Reverent

Sagacious

Type

DD
DDX

NCA
NCA
NCA
NCA

BW
BW

PF Flot.
NCA

NCA
NCA

NCA
NFF
DD

PC+
PC

NCL
PC
PC
CC
Ccw
DD
PC+

WT
WT

PC
PC+

NFF

NCL
NCL

Scenario

SH143
SH161

SH043
SH142
SH115
SH174

SL123
SH114

SH116

SH111

SH110
SH111

SH120

SH111

SH114

SL148
SH174

SH111

SH006

SH059

SL148

SH043

SL148

SH115

SH130
SH177

SH130
SH059

SH120

SH022
SH114

A double surprise
Possession

Webbed establishment
Desperate days
Lessons

Rock, paper, scissors

The widow's surprise
Old enemies on the rocks

Death duel
A nest of cockroaches

Beginnings and endings
A nest of cockroaches

Internal disorder
A nest of cockroaches
Old enemies on the rocks

A sense of obligation
Rock, paper, scissors

A nest of cockroaches
Assault on the Holdfast
Ares is down!

A sense of obligation
Webbed establishment
A sense of obligation
Lessons

Negotiate!
Tangling the web

Negotiate!
Ares is down!

Internal disorder

A different kind of web
Old enemies on the rocks

Module

S2
X1

C2
S2
C3
F1

CL09
C3

C3

C3

C3
C3

S2

C3

C3

CL16
F1

C3

#Adv

S1

CL16

C2

CL16

C3

S2

S2

S1

S2

S1
C3

Year

179
186

179
179
182
185

177
182

185

Rev

Rev
Rev

P-Rev

Rev

182

166
185

Rev

167

168

166

179

166

182

165
166

165
168

P-Rev

178
182
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Race

WYN

Name Type
Sentry

NCL
Serenity

CPC
Shielder

PCE

PCA

PCA
Solitary

PC+
Solitude

PC
Stalwart

PC

PC
Steadfast

PC
Striker

NDD
Sturdy

PC+
Sword of the Holdfast

NBB
Topaz

CcwW
Tranquility

CPC
Trenchant

PC+
Triax

DD

DD
Trusty

DPC+

NFF
Wall

PC
Warmaker

NBB
Warrior

NDD
WatchTower

NCL
Webfighter

CPA
Zircon

CWwWP
Atonement

OCR

OCR

Scenario

SH111
SH043
SH006
SL123
SH114
SH197
SL109

SH095
SH043

SH095

SH110

SH043

SHO083

SH174

SH043

SH115

SH022
SH043

SL148
SH111

SH006

SH120

SH111

SH120

SH197

SH115

SH077
SHoO16

A nest of cockroaches
Webbed establishment
Assault on the Holdfast
The widow's surprise

Old enemies on the rocks
Webfighter

The taking of the Solitude

Asteroid Operations
Webbed establishment

Asteroid Operations
Beginnings and endings
Webbed establishment
Sword of the holdfast
Rock, paper, scissors
Webbed establishment
Lessons

A different kind of web
Webbed establishment

A sense of obligation
A nest of cockroaches

Assault on the Holdfast
Internal disorder

A nest of cockroaches
Internal disorder
Webfighter

Lessons

Justice denied
The WYN and the lion

Module

C3

C2

#Adv
CL09

C3

R6

CLO08

R4
C2

R4

C3

C2

RS

F1

C2

C3

S1
C2

CL16

C3

#Adv

S2

C3

S2

R6

C3

R3
S1

Year

Rev
179
167
177
182
184
149

167
179

167

Rev

179

178

185

179

182

178
179

166
Rev

167

P-Rev

Rev

P-Rev

184

182

166
181
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Race

Name Type

OCR
Attrition

OCRX
Aurora

OBR
Beatrix

AuxCA
Black Beast

FF
Black Dragon

FF
Black Hand

FF
Black Light

BAR
Black Sword

FF
Blue Guard

DE

DE
Blue Hand

Mako
Blue Watch

DE

DE
Candide

AuxMS
Cocherlheim

OLR
Dance into the Fire

ZFF

FF

ZFF
Defense

G2
Denial

G2
Dwarf Star

OLR
Ekatrina

AuxCA
Firebreather

FZX
Gold Knight

DDX

DDX
Gold Marshal

DDX

DDX
Gold Patriarch

CAX

Scenario

TO08

T08

TO08

SHO16

SH200

SH200

SHoO16

SH189

SHo16

SH117
TO08

SH117

SH117
T08

T06

TO08

SL134

SHoO16

TO08

SHo16

SHoO16

TO08

SHO016

SH162

SH118
TO08

SH118
TO08

SH118

Stealing first base
Stealing first base
Stealing first base

The WYN and the lion
The price to pay

The price to pay

The WYN and the lion
Family feud

The WYN and the lion

Head on!
Stealing first base

Head on!

Head on!
Stealing first base

The red Wyn express
Stealing first base
Blood brothers

The WYN and the lion
Stealing first base

The WYN and the lion
The WYN and the lion
Stealing first base

The WYN and the lion
Skirmish

A Kzinti with a mission
Stealing first base

A Kzinti with a mission
Stealing first base

A Kzinti with a mission

Module

C3

C3

C3

S1

R6

R6

S1

M

S1

C3
C3

C3

C3
C3

Cl

C3

CL11

S1

C3

S1

S1

C3

S1

X1

C3
C3

C3
C3

C3

Year

186

186

186

181

187

187

181

187

181

186
186

186

186
186

180

186

167

181

186

181

181

186

181

186

186
186

186
186

186
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Race

Name Type

CAX
Green Beast

CVL

Orca-V
Green Hand

NAR
Green Sword

Orca
Green Watch

PFT
Immovable Object

FF
Justice Denied

KE4
Margaritte

AuxCA
Middle Dark

OLR
Nancy

AxDN
Orange Knight

HDW
Protector

DD
Sharolyn

AuxCV
Star Beam

OLR
Starbeam

LR
Starfuture

LR
Swift Terror

OLR
Ursula

AuxCA
Vengeance

CR

OCR
Victoria

AuxPFT
Well of Souls

OLR

Scenario

TO08

TO08
SH117

TO08

SH117

TO08

SHoO16

SH077

SHoO16

TO08

SH090

SH200

SHoO16

SHoO16

SHoO16

TO06

TO06

SHoO16

SHoO16

TO06
TO08

SHoO16

TO08

Stealing first base

Stealing first base
Head on!

Stealing first base
Head on!

Stealing first base

The WYN and the lion
Justice denied

The WYN and the lion
Stealing first base
Nancy at war

The price to pay

The WYN and the lion
The WYN and the lion
The WYN and the lion
The red Wyn express
The red Wyn express
The WYN and the lion
The WYN and the lion

The red Wyn express
Stealing first base

The WYN and the lion

Stealing first base

Module

C3

C3
C3

C3

C3

C3

S1

R3

S1

C3

RS

R6

S1

S1

S1

Cl

Cl

S1

S1

Cl
C3

S1

C3

Year

186

186
186

186

186

186

181

166

181

186

182

187

181

181

181

180

180

181

181

180
186

181

186
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